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YBaxkaeMu KJINEHTH,

Bneanuar B cuna Ha 1 tonn 2007 r. BbB Bpb3ka ¢ PernamerTa Ha EC otHocHO xmumukanute (EO) No 1907 /2006, (REACh -
perucrpaums, oueHKa, paspellaBaHe v orpaHnyaBaHe Ha XMMUKanu), Ma 3a Len Aa OCUrypu 3alluta Ha YOBELLKOTO 34pase U
OKOMNHaTa cpefa OT Bb3MOXHUTE PUCKOBE Npu ynotpebaTa Ha XMMuKanu.

Daimler Truck AG nogkpens uenute Ha PernameHta REACh. YUnen 33 ot PernameHTa nsucksa na Bu npenoctassame
MH(OPMaLMsa OTHOCHO BeLlecTBaTa, nopaxaalim ocobeHo 6esnokoncTtao (SVHC), KoMTo ca BNOXEHM B HalWWTe NpoAaykTu. Toea
n3nckBaHe MMa 3a uen fa rapaHtupa 6esonacHata pabota ¢ NOCOYEHMUTE BELLECTBA B MPOABIDKEHWNE HA LSS XUBHEH LUMKBA Ha

npoaykTa.

Bb3 ocHOBa Ha 3aKOHOBWUTE M3WCKBAHWA M B3EMaWKku Npeasu AaHHWTe oT goctaBunumTe Ha Daimler Truck AG 6sxa
naeHTMdrUMpaHm cCnefHUTe BeLlecTBa, KOMTO MoraT fia ce cbabpxaT B Haf 0,1 TernoBHU NpoLEeHTa OT OTAENHM M3AEeNNsa Ha TO3U
asTomobwun. MNpwu ynotpebata Ha aBToMobuMna No npefHa3HauYeHMe He CbLLECTBYBa ONMACHOCT 3a XxopaTta M OKofiHaTa cpeaa.
[onbnHuTenHa nHpopmauma oTHocHo be3onacHata ynotpeba Ha Bawums aBTomobun Lie oTkpueTe B pbKOBOACTBOTO 3a

eKcnnoarauud.

Mons, o6bpHeTe BHMMaHWe, Ye JOMbIHMTENHO BewwecTBOTO 071080 (CAS-No 7439-92-1) ce cbhabpXa B cTapTepHaTa
akymynaTopHa b6atepus, B CriaBu, HaCN0ABaHUSA, CTbKIIEHN /KepaMUYHN,/ enacTOMEPHM KOMMOHEHTH, KaKTO U PasfiMyHu
€NEeKTPOHHN KOMMOHEHTK (NPean BCMUKO NIOTOBE).

F'pyna npoaykTu

AxkymynaTtopHa batepus

3a boppoBa Mpexa

AnTteHa 3a KoHTtpon Ha
Hansraneto B N'ymure
AHTeHeH Ycunsarten

Bbnok YnpaBneHue
Hatumk 3a bron Ha
3aBbpTaHe BonaH

byToH

byTtoHeH
MpeBkniousaten

BeHntunatop

BunTt C UunuHgpuuHa
MnaBa
BunT C LLecTocTeHHa
MnaBa
BonaH
Bparta

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

HanMeHoBaHHWe Ha BeLleCcTBOTO

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS NO.

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6

1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
115-86-6
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Bb3pywHa Bb3rnaBHuua
Ha OkauBaHeTo
MabaputHa CBeTnnHa

Fnyxa MNpobka
Hatumuk 3a HanqaraHne

Hatumnk 3a
Temnepatypa

Datumk 3a YckopeHue
[Byno3numnoHeH
MpeBkniousaten

Avon
IOuckos O6TypaTtop
EkpaH

En. bnok Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

En. bnok Cuctema 3a
CnepeHe Ha
HansraHeto B N'ymure
Enexrtp.bnok Mogyn 3a
Ynas. u Aktu. CurHan
KabuHa

Enektpuuecku Kabenen
CHon

Enextpopsuraten Ha
CTbKnouncTaukure
EnextpomarHuTeH
Knanan

EnekTpoHeH Bnok Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bumetrizole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9
3896-11-5
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
96-45-7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
25973-55-1
540-97-6
12626-81-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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EnexkTpoHeH bnok
Dc/Dc-lNpeobpa3syeaten
HuckoeonTtos 1

EnekTpoHeH Bnok Video

Radar Decision Unit

EnextpoHeH Bnok XMC

EnextpoHeH bnok

ABTOMaTHUHa

KnumatnuHa Cuctema

EnextpoHeH bnok
Bb3pywHa Bb3rnaBHuua

EnextpoHeH bnok
NaTtuuk 3a [luctaHuua

EnexktpoHeH bnok
Natumk 3a Abxa U

CBeTnMHa

EnextpoHeH bnok

HOucnnen

EnextpoHeH bnok
EnektpoHHa KoHTakTHa

Knrouanka

EnextpoHeH bnok
Kom6uuHCTpymeHT

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
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EnextpoHeH bnok
KbcoobxBateH Papap Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

EnexktpoHeH bnok

Mopnyn Ha Bpata Bopau Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

EnextpoHeH bnok

Mogayn Ha Bpatarta

CnbTHHUK Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

EnextpoHeH bnok

MynTu-pyHKUMOHanHa

Kamepa Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp. 65996-93-2

EnextpoHeH bnok

Mpeobpa3syBaTten 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

EnexktpoHeH bnok

PerynupaHe Ha HuBoto Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

EnexktpoHeH bnok C-Ma

3a YnpaBneHue Ha

Axym.baTtepus Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

EnextpoHeH bnok

Taxorpad Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

EnexktpoHeH bnok

TenematnuHa

MNMnatdopma 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

EnextpoHeH bnok

Ynpaenenue Ha 3apspa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

EnextpoHeH bnok

Ynpaenenue Ha

MNpepaBatenHata Kytus Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



EnextpoHeH bnok
Ynpasnsem
HDonbnHutenen Moct

EnexktpoHeH bnok
LleHTpaneH lentyen

EnextpoHeH NnaBseH
CnupaueH KpaH

EtrepHet-

Mpeobpa3yBaTen

3apswxesauy MocTt

3apHa MNabaputHa
CBeTnuHa

Uanaputen

KanHuuu
Kamepa

Kanak
Kanak Ha LllekepHa
Bbykca

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
123-77-3

3896-11-5
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Kanauka 3a Papuatop
Knanan

KnumaTtnuHa Cucrema
Kniouanka Ha Bpararta
Komnnekt Kniouose
Komnpecop Ha
Knumartuka

KoHTponHa Jlamna

Kpywka

Kpbrbn LLecTtocTeHeH
Bunt

NNamna 3a BbrpewHo
OcBeTneHue

Noct 3a YnpaBneHune

Mogayn 3a YnpaBneHue

Mopyn Ha
BucokosontoBaTta
AkymynaTtopHa batepus

Moct

MocTtoB Moaynartop
Mpexa 3a barax
MynTtumenueH
MpucvreauHuTeneH
EnemeHT

Ornepano

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

TBBA

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated

Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methylimidazole

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
115-86-6
110-71-4

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
79-94-7
108-78-1
1303-86-2

1303-86-2

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
127-19-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
693-98-1

10/2025



Ornepano
Ornepano BbHWHO

O-MpbcTeH
OTtonneHue

MaHen 3a YnpaBneHue

NMepan Ha Masra

MNMnadoH Ha TaBaHa

MueBmaTnuHa Cepanka
Momna 3a OxnaguTtenHa

TeuHocT

Mpeskniousaten Ha
Kopmunnata KonoHa

MpeskniouBaten Ha
CsBeTnuHuTe

MpodunHo YnnbTHEHUE

MNpoxopHa Brynka
PaboteH LiunuHabp

Pasnpepnenuten Ha
HanpexeHue

Cenanka [lo Bogaua

Cepanka Ha Bopaua

CurHanHa XXunetka
CnupaueH Mapkyu

CrtpaHuuHa Bparta
CrpaHuuHo CTbKN0
TpaHcdopmaTop Ha
HanpexeHue
YnnbTHeHue

®ap

®unuosa JleHTa
LLlyuep C Pe3ba

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Disodium-octaborate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
119-47-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8

123-77-3
96-45-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8

556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3
115-86-6
1303-86-2

108-78-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
80-43-3

10/2025



PoStovani kupde,

Cilj zakona koji je stupio na snagu 1. lipnja 2007. na temelju Uredbe (EZ) br. 1907 /2006 (REACH - registracija, evaluacija,
autorizacija i ograniGavanje kemikalija) je zaStita ljudskog zdravlja i okoliSa od moguéih opasnosti od kemikalija.

Tvrtka Daimler Truck AG podrzava ciljeve Uredbe REACH. Clanak 33. Zakona predvida obvezu informiranja nasih kupaca o
posebno zabrinjavajué¢im tvarima (SVHC) u nasim proizvodima. Cilj ove specifikacije je osigurati sigurno rukovanje definiranim

tvarima tijekom cijelog Zivotnog ciklusa proizvoda.

Na temelju zakonskih zahtjeva i uzimajuéi u obzir podatke dobavljaca tvrtke Daimler Truck AG utvrdene su sljedece tvari koje
se u pojedinaénim proizvodima u ovom vozilu mogu nalaziti u koncentraciji veéoj od 0,1 % masenog udjela. Pri namjenskoj
uporabi vozila nema opasnosti za ljude i okolis. Daljnje informacije o sigurnoj uporabi vozila moZete pronaéi u uputama za rad.

Molimo, vodite raGuna o tome da se olovo (CAS br. 7439-92-1) nalazi i u startnom akumulatoru, u legurama, premazima,
staklenim /keramickim /elastomernim komponentama te razli¢itim elektroni¢kim komponentama (prije svega u lemovima).

Product group Substance name
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate

Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide

Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Axle Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Paraffin oils, chloro
TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated

Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide

Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6

1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Bulb
Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic
Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument
Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light
Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
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Additional Axle
Control Unit, Steering

Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System
Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8
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Harness
Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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108-78-1

Voltage Converter Melamine
Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Vazeni zakaznici,

zakon, ktery vstoupil v platnost dne 1. ervna 2007 o nafizeni EU o chemickych latkach (ES) €. 1907 /2006, (REACh - o
registraci, hodnoceni, povolovani a omezovani chemickych latek), si klade za cil zajistit ochranu lidského zdravi a Zivotniho
prostfedi pfed moznymi riziky zpGsobenymi chemickymi latkami.

Spole¢nost Daimler Truck AG podporuje cile nafizeni REACh. Clanek 33 préavnich predpist stanovi, ze zakaznik musi byt

informovan o latkach vzbuzujicich velmi velké obavy (SVHC) v naSich produktech. Cilem tohoto ustanoveni je zajistit bezpe&né

zachézeni s definovanymi latkami v pribéhu celého zivotniho cyklu vyrobku.

Na zakladé prévnich pfedpisl a s pfihlédnutim k informacim poskytnutym dodavateli spoleénosti Daimler Truck AG byly

identifikovany nasledujici latky, které se mohou v jednotlivych pfedmétech tohoto vozidla nachéazet v koncentraci vyssi nez 0,1

% hmotnostnich. P¥i pouziti vozidla v souladu s ur€enim nehrozi Zadné nebezpedi lidem ani Zivotnimu prostfedi. DalSi
informace k bezpeénému pouzivani vaseho vozidla naleznete v ndvodu k pouziti.

Nezapomente prosim, Ze olovo (€. CAS 7439-92-1) je také obsaZeno ve startovacim akumulatoru, slitinach, povrstvenich,

sklenénych/keramickych/elastomerovych a také rlznych elektronickych soucastech (zejména péjkach).

Produktova skupina

Nazev latky

Akumulator Palubni Sité Lead-monoxide

Anténa Tlaku Vzduchu V

Pneumatice
Anténni Zesilovaé¢

Blatnik

Bocni Dvere
Boc¢ni Okno
Brzdova Hadice

Cerpadlo Chladici
Kapaliny

Dioda

Dvere

Elektricky Kabelovy
Svazek

Ethernetovy Méni¢

Hnaci Naprava

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

€. CAS.

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
115-86-6
1303-86-2
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
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Hnaci Naprava

Jednotka Obsluzna
Kamery

Klimatizace
Kolébkovy Spinaé

Kombinovany Prepina¢

Koncové Svétlo

Kondenzator Chladiva

Kontrolka

Kryt Zasuvky
Magneticky Ventil
Méch Vzduchového
Odpruzeni

Ménic¢ Napéti
Modul
Vysokonapétového
Akumulatoru

Modulator Napravy
Motor Stéract
Néprava

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

TBBA

Melamine

Bumetrizole

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Melamine

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Boric acid

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
79-94-7
108-78-1
3896-11-5
540-97-6

119-47-1
108-78-1
1317-36-8
29420-49-3
1317-36-8
25973-55-1

10043-35-3
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Néprava

Obrazovka

Obrysové Svétlo

OdpruzZené Sedadlo
O-Krouzek
Osvétleni Vnitini
Ovladaci Paka

Ovladaci Panel
Pedal Akcelerace

Plstény Pas
Pracovni Valec

Piepinac Svétel
Pfipojovaci Jednotka
Multimedialniho
Systému

Pfistroj Obsluzny

Profilové Tésnéni
Prichodka

Reflexni Vesta

Rid. Jednotka Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Ridici Jednotka Airbagu

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Disodium-octaborate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
119-47-1
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12008-41-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
123-77-3
96-45-7
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Ridici Jednotka Airbagu TBBA

Ridici Jednotka

Automatické

Klimatizace Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka

Centraini Gateway Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka

Destového A

Svételného Senzoru Lead-monoxide

Ridici Jednotka Displeje 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Ridici Jednotka

Elektronické Spinaci

Skiinky Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Ridici Jednotka

Jednotky Upravy

Vzduchu Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka Kontroly
Tlaku Vzduchu V Pneu Lead-monoxide

Ridici Jednotka Méniée

Dc/Dc, Nizké Napéti 1 N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Ridici Jednotka Ménige

Frekvence 2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Ridici Jednotka Modulu

Dvefi Ridice Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Ridici Jednotka Modulu
Dvefi Spolujezdce Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Ridici Jednotka
Multifunkéni Kamery

Ridici Jednotka
Platformy Telematiky

Ridici Jednotka Radaru
Kratkého Dosahu
Ridici Jednotka
Regulace Svétlé Vysky
Ridici Jednotka Rizené
Pfidavné Napravy

Ridici Jednotka Rizeni
Nabijeni

Ridici Jednotka Rizeni
Prevodovky

Ridici Jednotka
Rozhodovaci Jednotky
Videoradaru

Ridici Jednotka
Sdruzeného Pristroje

Ridici Jednotka Snimace

Odstupu

Ridici Jednotka Snimaée

Uhlu Rejdu

Ridici Jednotka
Systému Rizeni
Akumulatoru
Ridici Jednotka
Tachografu

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
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Tachografu Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Ridici Jednotka XMC Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9

Rj Sp. Mod. Pro Pfijem
Sign. a Ovl., Kabina Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Rozdélovaé Energie Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Sada Kli¢a 1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
Sedadlo Ridice 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Sestihranny Sroub Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sit Na Zavazadla N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Snimac¢ Brzdnych
Hodnot Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Snima¢ Teploty TBBA 79-94-7
Snima¢ Tlaku Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
Snimac¢ Zrychleni Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sroub Torx Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sroubovaci Hrdlo Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Stropni Svétlo Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Svétlomet Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Tésnéni Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Tlaéitko Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Tlaéitkovy Spinaé Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Topeni Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Uzavér Chladice Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Uzaviraci Kotoué¢ Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Uzaviraci Zatka Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Valcovity Sroub Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Vedlejsi Sedadlo U
Ridice C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Ventil Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Ventilator TBBA 79-94-7
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Ventilator
Viko
Volant
Vyparnik

Zamek Dvefi

Zarovka
Zrcatko

Zrcatko Vnéjsi

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
115-86-6
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
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Keere kunde,

Den lov, der tradte i kraft pr. 1. juni 2007 vedrgrende EU-kemikalieregulativet (EF) nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - Registrering,
vurdering, godkendelse og begransning af kemikalier, har som formal at beskytte menneskers helbred og miljget mod mulige
risici forarsaget af kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG understatter REAChs formal. Artikel 33 i lovgivningen fastsaetter at oplyse dig som kunde om seerligt
bekymrende stoffer (SVHC) i vores produkter. Forméalet med dette krav er at sikre en sikker omgang med de definerede
stoffer i hele produktets levetid.

Pa grundlag af lovkrav og under hensyntagen til angivelserne fra leverandgrer til Daimler Truck AG er felgende stoffer
identificeret, som kan befinde sig i mere end 0,1 vaegtprocent i enkelte af denne bils produkter. Ved tilsigtet brug af bilen er
der ingen risiko for mennesker og miljg. Du finder flere oplysninger om sikker brug af din bil i instruktionsbogen.

Vaer opmaerksom p3, at stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) desuden er indeholdt i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belaegninger, glas-
/keramik-/ elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (iseer lodninger).

Produktgruppe

Accelerations-sensor
Advarselsvest
Aksel

Akselmodulator
Antenneforstaerker

Arbejdscylinder

Bagagenet
Baglygte

Betjeningsarm
Betjeningsenhed

Betjeningspanel

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Stof navn

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nr.

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
127-19-5
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
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Betjeningspanel
Bremseslange

Bremsevaerdifoler
Cylinderbolt
Daktryksantenne
Diode

Dor

Dorlas

Drivaksel

Elledningssaet

Energifordeler

Ethernet-Omformer

Filtstykke
Fjederbaelg
Fjerdersaede
Fordamper

Forersaede
Forlygte

Gennemfgringstylle
Hgjvoltsbatterimodul

Kabinelampe
Kamera

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-

[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters
Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Disodium-octaborate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
119-47-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
96-45-7
1317-36-8

29420-49-3
3147-75-9
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
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Kamera

Klap
Klimaanlzeg
Kolekompressor

Kolepumpe

Kolerdaeksel
Kontrollampe

Koretgjets Batteri

Loftslampe
Lukkeprop
Lukkeskive
Lyskontakt
Magnetventil
Markeringslygte

Multimedie-
tilslutningsenhed

Noglesaet
O-Ring

Pare
Profilpakning
Rat

Ratstammekontakt

Saede Ved Siden Af
Forersaede

Sekskantbolt
Sidedor
Siderude
Skaerm

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

REACH Information Art. 33

71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
123-77-3
1317-36-8
80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
115-86-6
3896-11-5
96-45-7
1317-36-8
540-97-6
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
119-47-1
1303-86-2
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
1303-86-2
115-86-6
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
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Skrue Med Sekstakket
Hoved
Skruestuds

Spandings-transformer

Speederpedal

Spejl

Spejl Udv.

Stikdasedaksel
Styreenhed
Afstandssensor

Styreenhed Air
Processing Unit

Styreenhed Airbag

Styreenhed Batteri-
styringssystem
Styreenhed Central
Gateway

Styreenhed
Daktrykskontrol
Styreenhed Dc/Dc-
Omformer Lavvolt 1

Styreenhed Display

Styreenhed Dgrmodul
Forer

Styreenhed Dgrmodul
Forsaedepassager

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
80-43-3

108-78-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
3896-11-5

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Styreenhed Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Styreenhed Elektronisk
Teendingslas

Styreenhed Fartskriver

Styreenhed
Gearkassestyring

Styreenhed
Klimaautomatik

Styreenhed
Kombiinstrument

Styreenhed Ladestyring

Styreenhed Multi-
funktionskamera

Styreenhed
Naeromraderadar
Styreenhed
Niveauregulering
Styreenhed Omdanner

Styreenhed Regn-
/Lyssensor
Styreenhed Signalreg.-
og Aktiv.-Modul Fhs

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
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og Aktiv.-Modul Fhs
Styreenhed Styret
Ekstra Aksel
Styreenhed

Styrevinkelsensor

Styreenhed
Telematikplatform

Styreenhed Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styreenhed XMC

Taetning
Temperatursensor
Trykkontakt

Tryksensor

Tryktast

Varme

Ventil
Ventilator
Vippekontakt

Viskermotor

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
80-43-3
79-94-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
25973-55-1
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Geachte klant,

de op 1 juni 2007 van kracht geworden wet inzake de Europese verordening over chemische stoffen (EG) nr. 1907 /2006
(REACH - registratie, beoordeling, autorisatie en beperkingen van chemische stoffen) heeft als doel de menselijke gezondheid
en het milieu te beschermen tegen mogelijke risico's als gevolg van het gebruik van chemische stoffen.

Daimler Truck AG ondersteunt de doelstellingen van REACH. Artikel 33 in de wetgeving schrijft voor dat u als klant over zeer
zorgwekkende stoffen (SVHC) in onze producten dient te worden geinformeerd. Het doel van deze richtlijn is om gedurende de

gehele levenscyclus van het product voor een veilige omgang met de gedefinieerde stoffen te zorgen.

Op basis van de wettelijke bepalingen en met inachtneming van de gegevens van de leveranciers van Daimler Truck AG zijn de

volgende stoffen geidentificeerd, die mogelijk voor meer dan 0,1 gewichtsprocent aanwezig zijn in de producten die het
voertuig afzonderlijk produceert. Wanneer het voertuig volgens de voorschriften wordt gebruikt, bestaat geen gevaar voor

mens en milieu. Meer informatie over het veilige gebruik van uw voertuig vindt u in de gebruiksaanwijzing.

Let erop dat de startaccu, legeringen, coatings, glazen/keramische/elastomeer onderdelen en diverse elektronische
onderdelen (vooral de soldeerverbindingen) bovendien lood (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) bevatten.

Productgroep Stofnaam CAS Nr.
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Aandrijfas Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene 13560-89-9
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
TBBA 79-94-7
Melamine 108-78-1
Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters 255881-94-8
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Acceleratiesensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Achterlicht Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Afdichting Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3

Afdichtstop Bumetrizole 3896-11-5

Airconditioning Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Airconditioning-

compressor 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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compressor
Antenne
Bandenspanning
Antenneversterker

As

Asmodulator
Bagagenet
Bedieningseenheid
Bedieningshendel
Bedieningsinstrument

Bedieningspaneel

Beeldscherm

Bestuurdersstoel
Boordnetaccu
Bout Met Ronde Kop

Met Binnentorxprofiel
Camera

Cilinderkopbout
Combischakelaar

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

26523-78-4

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
127-19-5
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

1303-86-2
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Controlelampje

Deksel
Stroomaansluiting
Deurslot

Diode
Doorvoertule
Drukknop

Druksensor

Elektrische Kabelboom

Energieverdeler

Ethernetomvormer
Gaspedaal

Gloeilamp
Hoogspanningsaccu-
module

Interieurverlichting
Klep

Koelvloeistofpomp

Koplamp
Lichtschakelaar
Luchtgeveerde Stoel
Magneetklep
Markeringslichten

Multimedia-
Aansluiteenheid

O-Ring
Plafondverlichting
Portier
Profielafdichting
Radiateurdop

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA
Melamine

Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Triphenyl-phosphate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
108-78-1

3896-11-5
115-86-6
79-94-7
96-45-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
123-77-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
115-86-6
540-97-6
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
115-86-6
115-86-6
123-77-3
80-43-3
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Regeleenheid Accu-
managementsysteem
Regeleenheid
Afstandssensor

Regeleenheid Air
Processing Unit

Regeleenheid Airbag

Regeleenheid
Automatische
Airconditioning

Regeleenheid Banden-
spanningscontrole
Regeleenheid Centrale
Gateway

Regeleenheid Combi-
Instrument

Regeleenheid Dc/Dc-
Omvormer
Laagspanning 1

Regeleenheid Display

Regeleenheid Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1
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Regeleenheid
Elektronisch
Contactslot

Regeleenheid
Gestuurde Extra As

Regeleenheid
Korteafstandsradar
Regeleenheid
Multifunctionele
Camera

Regeleenheid
Niveauregeling
Regeleenheid
Omvormer

Regeleenheid
Oplaadregeling

Regeleenheid
Portiermodule
Bestuurder

Regeleenheid
Portiermodule Bijrijder

Regeleenheid Regen-
/Lichtsensor
Regeleenheid
Signaalopname- en
Aanst.Module Cabine

Regeleenheid
Stuurhoeksensor

Regeleenheid
Tachograaf

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
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Tachograaf
Regeleenheid
Telematicaplatform

Regeleenheid
Transmissieregeling

Regeleenheid Video
Radar Decision Unit

Regeleenheid XMC

Remslang
Remwaardesensor
Ruitenwissermotor
Schroefkoppeling
Sleutelset

Sluitring
Spanningsomvormer
Spatscherm

Spiegel

Spiegel Buitenzijde

Stoel Naast Chauffeur
Stuurwiel
Temperatuursensor
Toetsschakelaar
Tuimelschakelaar
Veerbalg
Veiligheidsvest
Ventilator

Verdamper

Verwarming

Viltstrook

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Triphenyl-phosphate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Melamine

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium-octaborate

REACH Information Art. 33

115-86-6

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
25973-55-1
80-43-3
110-71-4
96-45-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12008-41-2
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Werkcilinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Zeskantbout Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Zijdeur Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Zijruit Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Dear customer,

The law concerning the European Commission’s Regulation (EC) No 1907 /2006 (REACH — the registration, evaluation,
authorization, and restriction of chemicals), which went into effect on June 1, 2007, aims to protect human health and the
environment from possible risks due to chemicals.

Daimler Truck AG supports the goals of REACH. Article 33 of the legislation requires our company to inform its customers
about “substances of very high concern” (SVHCs) that are contained in our products. The purpose of this regulation is to
guarantee the safe use of the defined substances throughout the entire life cycle of the respective product.

In fulfillment of these legal requirements, and taking into account the information provided by the suppliers of Daimler Truck
AG, we have identified the following substances that may be present above a concentration of 0.1% (w/w) in the individual
articles of this vehicle. The normal use of this vehicle does not create any risks for human beings or the environment. You can
find further information about the safe use of your vehicle in the operating instructions.

Please note that in addition the substance lead (CAS No. 7439-92-1) is contained in the starter battery, in alloys, coatings,
glass/ceramic/elastomer component parts and various electronic component parts (above all solders).

Product group Substance name CAS No.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Brake Value Sensor
Bulb
Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic
Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument
Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light
Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1

10/2025



Additional Axle
Control Unit, Steering

Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System
Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8

10/2025



Harness
Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

10/2025



108-78-1

Voltage Converter Melamine
Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Véga austatud klient,

01. juunil 2007 jdustunud ELi kemikaalimaaruse (EU) nr 1907,/2006 (REACH - kemikaalide registreerimine, hindamine,
autoriseerimine ja piiramine) eesmark on tagada inimeste tervise ja keskkonna kaitse vGimalike kemikaalidest tulenevate
riskide eest.

Daimler Truck AG toetab REACHi eesmarke. Seaduse artikkel 33 naeb ette, et klienti tuleb teavitada eriti murettekitavatest
ainetest (SVHC) meie toodetes. Selle ndude eesmark on tagada maaratud ainetega ohutu imberkadimine kogu toote eluea
jooksul.

Seadusenduete alusel ja Daimler Truck AG tarnija andmetel on méaaratletud, et jargmised ained ei tohi moodustada selle
soiduki Uksikutes komponentides enam kui 0,1 kaaluprotsenti. SGiduki sihiparasel kasutamisel ei kaasne mingit ohtu
inimesele ja keskkonnale. Lisateavet oma sdiduki ohutu kasutamise kohta leiate oma kasutusjuhendist.

Palun arvestage, et taiendav pliikangas (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) starteriakus, sulamites, pinnakattes, klaasist / keraamilistes/
elastomeerist komponentides ja mitmesugustes elektroonilistes komponentides (eelkdige joodised) kuulub komplekti.

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Bulb
Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic
Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument
Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light
Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

10/2025



Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1

10/2025



Additional Axle
Control Unit, Steering

Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System
Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8

10/2025



Harness
Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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108-78-1

Voltage Converter Melamine
Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Arvoisa asiakas,

01. kesakuuta 2007 voimaan astunutta EU:n kemikaaliasetusta (EY) nro 1907 /2006, (REACH - kemikaalien rekisterdinti,
arviointi, lupamenettelyt ja rajoitukset) koskevan lain tavoitteeksi on asetettu ihmisten terveyden ja ympariston suojaaminen
kemikaaleista aiheutuvilta mahdollisilta riskeilta.

Daimler Truck AG tukee REACH-asetuksen tavoitteita. Lainsdadannon artiklassa 33 maarataan, etta sinua on tiedotettava
asiakkaana tuotteissamme olevista erityistd huolta aiheuttavista aineista (SVHC). Téman maarayksen tavoitteena on taata
maédritettyjen aineiden turvallinen késittely tuotteen koko elinkaaren ajan.

Lakisdateisten maardysten pohjalta ja Daimler Truck AG:n toimittajien tietoja noudattaen on tunnistettu seuraavat aineet, joita

voi esiintya yli 0,1 painoprosenttia taméan auton yksittdisissa valmisteissa. Kun autoa kadytetdan maaraysten mukaisesti,
ihmisiin ja ymparistoon ei kohdistu vaaroja. Autosi turvalliseen kayttoon liittyvia lisatietoja loytyy kayttéohjekirjasta.

Huomaa, etta lisdksi myos lyijya (CAS-nro 7439-92-1) on kdynnistysakussa, seoksissa, paallysteaineissa,
lasista/keramiikasta/elastomeerista valmistetuissa rakenneosissa seka erilaisissa elektroniikkarakenneosissa (ennen kaikkea

juotuoksissa).

Tuoteryhma

Akseli

Akselimodulaattori
Antennivahvistin

Avainsarja
Diodi
Energiajakaja

Ethernet-Muunnin
Etuovi
Hehkulamppu

Hoyrystin

Huopaliuska
limastointilaite

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Aineen nimi

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Disodium-octaborate
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-nro

10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12008-41-2
1317-36-8
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limastointilaitteen
Kompressori

Jaahdyttimen Kansi

Jaahdytysneste-pumppu

Jannitteenmuunnin
Jarruletku

Jarrupoljinanturi-
yksikko

Jousipalje
Jousitettu Istuin

Kaasupoljin

Kamera

Katkaisin

Katkaisinryhma

Kattovalo
Kayttolaite

Kayttovipu

Kayttoyksikko
Kierreliitin
Kiihtyvyystunnistin
Korkeajanniteakku-
moduuli

Kuljettajan Istuin

Kuusikulmainen Ruuvi

Kuusiokantaruuvi

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
108-78-1
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
80-05-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
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Kuvaruutu

Lammitys

Lampétilatunnistin
Lapivientisuojus
Lokasuoja

Luukku
Magneettiventtiili
Merkkivalo

Multimedia-
Liitantayksikko

Ohjainlaite Ajopiirturi

Ohjainlaite Akku-
hallintajarjestelma
Ohjainlaite Dc/Dc-
Muunnin Matalajannite
1

Ohjainlaite Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Ohjainlaite Elektroninen

Virtalukko

Ohjainlaite
Etaisyystunnistin

Ohjainlaite limastointi-
automatiikka

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
96-45-7
3147-75-9
123-77-3
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
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automatiikka
Ohjainlaite Jatkuva
Rengaspainevalvonta
Ohjainlaite
Keskusyhdyskéaytava

Ohjainlaite
Lahialuetutka

Ohjainlaite Latauksen
Ohjaus

Ohjainlaite Mittaristo

Ohjainlaite
Monitoimikamera

Ohjainlaite Muunnin

Ohjainlaite Naytto

Ohjainlaite Ohjaava
Lisaakseli

Ohjainlaite
Ohjauskulmatunnistin

Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli
Etumatkustaja

Ohjainlaite Ovimoduli
Kuljettaja

Ohjainlaite
Paineilmayksikko

Ohjainlaite Sade-
Valotunnistin

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Ohjainlaite Sign.Muokk.
ja Ohjausmoduuli
Ohjaamo

Ohjainlaite Tasonsaito
Ohjainlaite Telematiikka-
Alusta

Ohjainlaite Turvatyyny

Ohjainlaite
Vaihteistonohjaus

Ohjainlaite Video Radar
Decision Unit

Ohjainlaite XMC

Ohjauspyora
Oppaan Istuin

O-Rengas

Ovi

Ovilukko
Painetunnistin

Painonappain

Peili

Peili Ulko

Pistorasian Kansi
Profiilitiiviste
Pyyhinmoottori
Rengaspaineantenni
Sahkojohtosarja

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Melamine

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
119-47-1
115-86-6
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
3896-11-5
123-77-3
25973-55-1
12626-81-2
108-78-1

10/2025



Sidhkojohtosarja

Sahkolaiteakku

Sisavalo
Sivulasi
Sulkulevy
Sulkutulppa
Sylinteriruuvi
Takavalo

Tavaraverkko
Tiiviste
Turvaliivi
Tuuletin

Tyosylinteri
Valokatkaisin
Valonheitin

Venttiili

Vetoakseli

Yhdistelmakatkaisin

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-

[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters
Phenol, methylstyrenated

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
96-45-7
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
127-19-5
80-43-3
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Chére cliente, cher client,

En vigueur depuis le 1er juin 2007, la loi en application du réglement (CE) 1907 /2006 concernant I'enregistrement,
I’évaluation et I'autorisation des substances chimiques, ainsi que les restrictions applicables a ces substances (REACH) a pour
objectif de protéger la santé humaine et I'environnement de tout risque potentiel lié a des substances chimiques.

Daimler Truck AG soutient les objectifs de REACH. L’article 33 de la législation prévoit qu’en tant que client(e), vous devez
étre informé(e) de la présence de substances extrémement préoccupantes (SVHC) présentes dans nos produits. L’objectif de
cette disposition est de garantir la sécurité au contact des substances définies tout au long du cycle de vie du produit.

Sur la base des dispositions légales ainsi que des informations des fournisseurs de Daimler Truck AG, les substances
suivantes ont été identifiées dans différents composants du présent véhicule avec un pourcentage du poids respectif de plus
de 0,1 %. Si le véhicule est utilisé aux fins prévues, ces substances ne présentent aucun risque pour I’'hnomme et
I’environnement. Pour de plus amples informations sur I'utilisation sans risques de votre véhicule, veuillez consulter sa notice
d’utilisation.

Veuillez noter que du plomb (no CAS 7439-92-1) est également contenu dans la batterie de démarrage, les alliages, les
revétements, les composants en verre/en céramique/élastomeres ainsi que dans divers composants électroniques
(notamment du fil a plomb).

Groupe de produits Nome de la substance N° CAS
Aile 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Amplificateur
D'Antenne Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ampoule Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antenne De Roue Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Appareil De Commande Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Bande De Feutre Disodium-octaborate 12008-41-2
Batterie Du Réseau De
Bord Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Bouchon Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Bouchon De Radiateur Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bouton-Poussoir Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Calculateur Caméra
Multifonction Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp. 65996-93-2
Calculateur Capteur
D'Angle De Braquage Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculateur Capteur De
Distance Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
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Distance

Calculateur Capteur De
Pluie Et De Luminosité

Calculateur Climatiseur
Automatique

Calculateur Commande
De Boite

Calculateur Contacteur
Antivol Electronique

Calculateur Controle De
La Pression Des Pneus
Calculateur
Convertisseur Dc/Dc
Basse Tension 1

Calculateur Correcteur
De Niveau
Calculateur D'Airbag

Calculateur De Module
De Porte Passager

Calculateur De Module
Porte Conducteur

Calculateur D'Ecran

Calculateur Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1
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Calculateur Essieu
Additionnel Directeur

Calculateur Gestion De
La Charge

Calculateur Module
Saisie Signaux et
Commande Cab.

Calculateur Passerelle
Centrale

Calculateur Plate-Forme
Télématique

Calculateur Radar De
Proximité

Calculateur Redresseur

Calculateur Tableau De
Bord

Calculateur
Tachygraphe

Calculateur Unité De
Gestion Batterie
Calculateur Unité De
Traitement De L'Air
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Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Calculateur Video Radar
Decision Unit

Calculateur XMC

Caméra

Capteur D'Accélération
Capteur De Pression

Capteur De
Température
Chauffage

Climatiseur
Commodo

Commutateur A Touche

Commutateur

D'Eclairage

Compresseur

Frigorifique

Contacteur

Convertisseur De

Tension

Convertisseur Ethernet

Couvercle De Prise
Cylindre De Travail
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Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

TBBA
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

79-94-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7

108-78-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Diode

Disque Obturation
Distributeur D'Energie

Eclairage Interieur

Ecran

Electrovanne

Embout De Passage

Essieu

Essieu Moteur

Evaporateur

Faisceau De Cables

Electrique

Feu Arriere

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
96-45-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
96-45-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
12626-81-2
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Feu Arriere

Feu Lateral

Filet A Bagages
Flexible De Frein

Gilet De Sécurité
Glace Laterale
Hayon

Jeu De Cles

Joint

Joint Profilé

Joint Torique

Levier De Commande

Modulateur D'Essieu
Module De Batteries
Haute Tension

Moteur D'Essuie-Glace
Pédale D'Accélérateur

Phare

Plafonnier

Pompe A Liquide De
Refroidissement

Porte

Porte Latérale
Raccord Filete
Retroviseur

Rétroviseur Ext
Serrure De Porte
Siege A Coté Du
Conducteur
Siege Conducteur
Siege Suspendu

Soufflet De Suspension
Temoin De Controle
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Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
Melamine

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
3147-75-9
127-19-5
119-47-1
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
123-77-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
123-77-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
25973-55-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
115-86-6
115-86-6
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
80-05-7

115-86-6
115-86-6

119-47-1

79-94-7
108-78-1

10/2025



Transmetteur De Valeur
De Freinage

Unite De Commande

Unité Raccordement
Multimédia

Vanne
Ventilateur

Vis Cylindrique
Vistétehexagonale
Visttebbéesixpans
Volant De Direction
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Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

80-43-3

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Sehr geehrte Kundin, sehr geehrter Kunde,

die zum 01. Juni 2007 in Kraft getretene Chemikalien-Verordnung (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - Registrierung, Bewertung,
Zulassung und Beschrankung von Chemikalien) hat sich zum Ziel gesetzt, den Schutz der menschlichen Gesundheit und der
Umwelt vor méglichen Risiken auf Grund von Chemikalien zu gewéhrleisten.

Die Daimler Truck AG unterstiitzt die Ziele von REACH. Artikel 33 in der Gesetzgebung sieht vor, Sie als Kunden ber
besonders besorgniserregende Stoffe (SVHC) in unseren Produkten zu informieren. Ziel dieser Vorgabe ist es, den sicheren
Umgang mit den definierten Stoffen iber den gesamten Lebenszyklus des Produktes hinweg zu gewéhrleisten.

Auf Grundlage der gesetzlichen Vorgaben und unter Beriicksichtigung der Angaben der Lieferanten der Daimler Truck AG
wurden folgende Stoffe identifiziert, die sich zu mehr als 0,1 Gewichtsprozent in einzelnen Erzeugnissen dieses Fahrzeuges
befinden kénnen. Bei bestimmungsgemaBer Verwendung des Fahrzeugs besteht keine Gefdhrdung von Mensch und Umwelt.
Weitere Informationen zum sicheren Gebrauch Ihres Fahrzeuges finden Sie in |hrer Betriebsanleitung.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass zuséatzlich der Stoff Blei (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1) in der Starterbatterie, in Legierungen, Beschichtungen,
Glas-/Keramik-/Elastomer-Bauteilen sowie diversen Elektronikbauteilen (v.a. Lote) enthalten ist.

Produktgruppe Substanzname CAS Nr.

Achse Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0

Achsmodulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Antennenverstarker Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Antriebsachse Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene 13560-89-9
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Nonylphenol, branched 84852-15-3
Nonylphenol 25154-52-3
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
TBBA 79-94-7
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Antriebsachse

Arbeitszylinder

Bedieneinheit
Bedienfeld

Bediengerat
Bedienhebel
Beschleunigungs-

sensor
Bildschirm

Bordnetzbatterie

Bremsschlauch
Bremswertgeber
Deckenleuchte
Dichtung

Diode
Drucksensor

Drucktaster

Durchfiihrungstiille

Einschraubstutzen
Elektrischer
Leitungssatz

Energieverteiler

Ethernet-Wandler

Fahrernebensitz

Fahrersitz

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
115-86-6
80-43-3
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
96-45-7
80-43-3

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
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Fahrersitz
Fahrpedal

Federbalg
Filzstreifen
Gepéacknetz
Gliihlampe
Heizung

Hochvoltbatterie-Modul

Innenleuchte
Kaltemittel-
verdichter

Kamera

Klappe
Klimaanlage
Kontrollleuchte

Kotfliigel
Kiihlerverschluss-
deckel
Kihlmittelpumpe

Lenkrad
Lenkstockschalter

Lichtschalter
Liifter

Magnetventil

Markierungsleuchte

Multimedia-
Anschlusseinheit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Disodium-octaborate
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

115-86-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
12008-41-2
127-19-5
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
3147-75-9

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
123-77-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
540-97-6
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
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Anschlusseinheit
O-Ring
Profildichtung
Reifendruck-antenne
Scheinwerfer
Schliisselsatz
Schlussleuchte

Schwingsitz
Sechskantschraube
Sechsrundschraube
Seitenscheibe
Seitentiir
Spannungswandler
Spiegel

Spiegel Au

Steckdosendeckel
Steuergerit
Abstandssensor

Steuergerat Airbag

Steuergerit Air-
Processing Unit

Steuergerit Batterie-
managementsystem
Steuergerat Dc/Dc-
Wandler Niedervolt 1

Steuergerit Display

Steuergerat Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Melamine

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
119-47-1
123-77-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
115-86-6
108-78-1
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
3896-11-5

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
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Common Powertrain

Steuergerit
Elektronisches
Zindschloss

Steuergerit Gelenkte

Zusatzachse

Steuergerit
Getriebesteuerung

Steuergerit
Klimaautomatik

Steuergerit
Kombiinstrument

Steuergerit
Ladesteuerung

Steuergerit
Lenkwinkelsensor

Steuergeriat Multi-
funktionskamera

Steuergerit
Nahbereichsradar
Steuergerit
Niveauregelung
Steuergeriat Regen-
Lichtsensor
Steuergerat Reifen-
druckkontrolle
Steuergerit
Signalerfass- u
Ansteuermodul Fhs

Steuergeriat Tachograf

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2

12060-00-3
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Steuergeriat Tachograf

Steuergerit
Telematikplattform

Steuergerat Turmodul
Beifahrer

Steuergerit Tiirmodul
Fahrer

Steuergerat Umrichter

Steuergerit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Steuergerat XMC

Steuergerit Zentrales
Gateway

Tastenschalter

Temperatursensor
Tar

Tiirschloss

Ventil

Verdampfer

Verschluss-
scheibe
Verschlussstopfen
Warnweste
Wippschalter

Wischermotor
Zylinderschraube

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Bumetrizole

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

96-45-7
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
25973-55-1
1303-86-2
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AyornTr) meAATIoon, ayarmnTe TEAGTN,

0 vOpog ou agopd otov Kavoviopd Tng Eupwmaikng Emrpormg (EE) ap. 1907 /2006 (REACh - yia Tnv koTaxwplon, TNV
a€loAdynon, Tnv adei0d6TNoN Kal TOUG TIEPIOPIoUOUC TwV XNUIKWY TIPOIOVTWY), £XEI WG OTOXO TNV TIPOCTOCIC TNC AvOPWTTIVING
uyeiac Kal Tou TepIBaAovTog amod moavoUc KivOUVoUC Adyw TwV XNHIKWV TTPOTOVTWY.

H Daimler Truck AG umootnpilel Toug oTtoxouc Tou REACh. To dp6po 33 Tou vopou TTPORAETIEI TNV EVNHEPWOT 0OC WG TIEAATEC
yIa TIG oUdieg OTO TTPOIOVTO LAC TTOU TTPOKOGAOUV TTOAU peydAn avnouyia. XToxoc autnc Tne odnyiog sivail n diao@paion Tou
00PAAOUC XEIPIOUOU TWV OUYKEKPIUEVWY OUCIWV O OAN TN S1apkela (WG TOU TTPOIOVTOG.

Bdoel auTwv Twv VOHOBETIKWY OmaITHOEWY Kal AapdavovTtac umdyn Tic odnyie¢ Twv mpounBeutwy Tng Daimler Truck AG,
TAUTOTIOINONKAV Ol TTAPOKATW OUCIEC TTOU EVOEXETOI VO BpioKOVTAl OE JEPOVWHEVA €EQAPTAPATA GUTOU TOU OXNUATOC O€ TTOCOOTO
movw amd 0,1 ToIC eKOTO ToU BAPoUC. Kot Tnv KOVOVIKN XPrjon ToU OXNHUATOC deV TIPOKUTITEI KOVEVAG KivOUVOC VIO TOV

avBpwto Kai To epIBAAov. MepioodTEPES TANPOPOPIEC VIO TNV BIGPAAN XPrON TOU OXNUOTOC oo¢ Ba Bpeite aTic Odnyiec

Xpnong oag.

Mapokahoupe AGBeTe umown, O0TI N oucia Tou HoAUBdou (ap. CAS 7439-92-1) gumepiExeTal emiong oTnv PmaTapia pidog, os
KPAPOTO, ETOTPWOEIC, YUGAIVO/KEPOPIKG /eAaoToUEPr) eEQPTAHATA, KOBWE KOl JIGPOPA NAEKTPOVIKA EEAPTHHLOTO (KUPIWG

OUYKOANTIKG KPOPOTQ).

Opada MpoiovTwv

AioOnTipag
EmTdyuvong
AioOnTipag

OepHOKPATING
AioOnTnpag Micong

Avaptwpevo Kadiopa

AvepioTnpog

AvTAia WukTikoU Yypou

Afovag

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

To 6voua TnG ougiag

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate

REACH Information Art. 33

Ap. CAS

1303-86-2

79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
115-86-6
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
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BaABida

Bida Torx
BI1dwTd ZTOpHIO
AakTUAI0C O
AiakonTng

AiakonTng AUo Oéoswv

AiakonTng KoAdvag
Tipoviou

AiakonTng OwTWV
AiapoppwTng Micong
®dpévwv Afova
Aiavopéag Evépyelag

Aiodog
AixTu Atookeuwv
A6TNG Tipng Nédnong

Eyképalog Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Eyképalog Video Radar

Decision Unit

Eyképalog XMC

Eyképalog Aepooakou

Eyképalog AioOnThpa
Anooraong

Eyképalog AigOnTrpa
Bpoxng-®wtodg
Eyképalog AigOnTrpa
Fwviag AieOuvong

Eyképalog AutopaTou
SUOCTHHATOG
KAipariopou

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
119-47-1
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
79-94-7
127-19-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3

1317-36-8

10/2025



ZUOTHHATOC
Eyképalog

AiguBuvopevou
NpoobeTou Afova

Eyképalog EAéyxou

dopTiong

Eyképalog

HAekTpovikoU AiakonTn

MiCac

Eyképalog Kapepag
MNoAAamAwv AgiToupyiwv

Eyképalog Kevtpikng

MuAng

Eyképalo¢ MeTaTpoméa

Eyképalo¢ MeTaTpoméa
Dc/Dc XapnAng Taong 1

Eyképaiog Mov.
Karayp. Znp. Ko Evepy.

MA. Odnyou

Eyképarog¢ Movadag
Eneepyaoiag Aépa

Eyképalog¢ Movadag

00dvng

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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00dvng
Eyképaloc Movadag
Noptag Odnyou

Eyképarog¢ Movadag
Noprag Zuvodnyou

Eyképalog Opyavou
NoAAamAwv Evdeifewv

Eyképalog MAaTpoppag

TnAsparikng

Eyképalog Pavrap
Mikpn¢ EpBéAciag
Eyképalog PuOpIoNng
'Yyoug AvapTtnong
Eyképalog Zua. EA. Kif.
Tay.

Eyképalog ZuoTrparog
Aiaxeipiong Mmarapioag
Eyképalog ZuoTrpaTog
EA¢yyou Migong
EAaoTIKWV

Eyképalog Taxoypapou

EvdeikTikn Auyvia
Evioxutig Kepaioag

EZaywvikn Bida
ETaTpiomnig

EUkapnTog ZwAnvag
Ddpévwv

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

119-47-1
80-43-3
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HAekTpopayvnTiKni
BaABida
O¢puavon

K&Oiopa Odnyou

KaBpépTng

Ka®pé@pTtng AAoupiviou

Ké&pepa

Kamaki AopaAeiog
Wuyeiou

Kamaxi Mpiag
Kepaia Migong
EAaoTiKWV

Kivnripiog AZovag

KAaméTo

KAs1dapia Moprag
KuAivépikn Bida
KuMivépog Epyaoiag

AopnTipog
MeTtarponéag Ethernet

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

Triphenyl-phosphate

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
115-86-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

80-43-3
3896-11-5

12626-81-2

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
123-77-3
115-86-6
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
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MeTtarponéag Taong
Movada MnaTapiag
YynAng Taong

Movada Zuvdsoswv
MoAupéowv

Movada Xeipiopou
Mortép
YaAokaOapioThpwv
MoxAog Xeipiopou

Mmoarapio HAekTpiKoU

KukAwpaTog OxAnpoarTog

00ovn

MNedio Xeipiopou
NevraA EmTayuvong

MNiow Pw¢

MAaivn MopTa
MAeupiko Tqap
NAnkTpo Misong

Nopta
MpoBoAeig

MpogidonoinTiko MNAéko

MTuoodpevo Zuvodol

Nwpa AopaAiong
Pod¢éAa AopaAiong
Pod¢Aa AiAeuong
KoAwdiwv

ZeT HAekTpikwv
KoAwdiwv

Zet KAei1diwv
Zreyavoroinon

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Zreyavomoinon Mpogil  C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

108-78-1

1317-36-8

29420-49-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

25973-55-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
115-86-6
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
3896-11-5
96-45-7

96-45-7

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
123-77-3
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ZupmeoTtng WukTikoU
Méoou

3JuoKeun Xeipiopou

Suotnpa KAipariopou
Tipovi

Tooxivn Awpida
dT1epod

ducolva

®w¢ ‘Oykou

dwra Eowtepikou
Xwpou
dwta Opopnig

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
119-47-1
79-94-7
3147-75-9

3147-75-9
115-86-6
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Tisztelt Ugyfeliink!

Az EU 2007. janius 1-jén hatalyba Iéptetett, vegyi anyagokra vonatkozé, 1907 /2006 /EK sz. térvényének (REACH - a vegyi
anyagok regisztralasa, értékelése, engedélyezése és korldtozasa) célja, hogy biztositsa az emberi egészség és a kérnyezet
védelmét a vegyi anyagokbdl adddé lehetséges kockazatoktdl.

A Daimler Truck AG tdmogatja a REACH céljait. A tdrvényhozés 33. cikke el6irja, hogy Ont mint ligyfeliinket a termékeinkben
Iévé, kiilonbs aggodalomra okot adé anyagokrél (SVHC) tajékoztassuk. Ennek az elbirdsnak a célja, hogy biztositsa a
meghatarozott anyagok biztonsagos kezelését a termék egész életciklusa alatt.

A torvényi el6irdsok alapjan és a Daimler Truck AG szallitéi altal megadott adatok figyelembe vételével a kdvetkezd olyan
anyagokat azonositottuk, amelyek tébb mint 0,1 tdmegszéazalékban fordulhatnak elé ennek a gépkocsinak az egyes
gyartmanyaiban. A gépkocsi rendeltetésszer(i hasznalata esetén nem all fenn az ember és a kérnyezet veszélyeztetése.
Tovabbi informacidkat talal gépkocsija biztonsédgos hasznalatarél a Kezelési Gtmutatdban.

Ugyeljen arra, hogy kiegészitéleg 6lom (CAS-sz. 7439-92-1) van az inditéakkumulatorban, az 6tvézetekben, a bevonatokban,
az liveg-/keramia-/ elasztomer-alkatrészekben, valamint kiilénb&z8 elektronikus alkatrészekben (mindenekelétt a

forraszanyagokban).

Termékcsoport

1. Kisfesziiltségi Dc/Dc-

Atalakité Ve

Ablaktérlémotor
Air-Processing Unit
VezérlGegység

Ajto
Ajtézar

Akkumulator-
menedzsment-Rendszer
VezérlGegység

Alakos Tomités
Antennaerdsité

Atalakit6 VezérlGegység

AtvezetGhiively

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Anyag neve

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS-szam

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
25973-55-1

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
115-86-6
115-86-6

1317-36-8
123-77-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
96-45-7
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Automatikus
Klimaberendezés
VezérlGegység

Becsavarhat6 Cs6csonk

Belso Vilagitas
Billen6kapcsolé

Common Powertrain

Controller Edrive
VezérlGegység

Csatlakozoéalj-Fedél
Csomaghalé

Diéda

Elektromos Hal6zat
Akkumulator

Elektromos
Vezetékkoteg

Elektronikus
Gyujtaskapcsolo
VezérlGegység
Ellenérzé Lampa
Elparologtaté
Energiaeloszté
Esé-/Fényszenzor
VezérlGegység

Ethernet-Atalakité

Fedél
Fékcso

Fékértékjelado

Fényszéré
Fesziiltségatalakité

Figyelmezteté Mellény

Filccsikok

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Bumetrizole

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Melamine

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium-octaborate

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-43-3
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1
3896-11-5
127-19-5
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
123-77-3
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
108-78-1
1303-86-2
12008-41-2
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Flités

Gazpedal

Gumiabroncsnyomas-

Antenna

Gumiabroncsnyomas-

Ellenérzés

Vezérl6egység
Gyorsulasszenzor

Hajtott Tengely

Hatlapfejl Csavar
Hatsé Vilagitas

Hengeresfejli Csavar
Hémérsékletszenzor
H(it6 Zaréfedél

Hiitéfolyadék-Szivattyu

Htékozeg-
kompresszor

1zz6

,,,,,,

Kamera

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7

12626-81-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
556-67-2
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Kamera

Kapcsolégomb
Képernyé
Kezeloegyseg
Kezelokeszulek
Kezel6mezé

Kijelzé VezérlGegység

Kiséré Ajtomodul
VezérlGegység

Klimaberendezés
Kombinaltm(szer
VezérlGegység

Kormanykerék
Kormanyoszlop-
kapcsolé

Kormanyzott
Segédtengely
Vezérl6egység

Ko6zeli Tartomany Radar

Vezérléegység
Kozponti Gateway
VezérlGegység

Kulcskészlet
KiilsS Visszapillanté

Tikor

Légrugé

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Refractory ceramic fibres

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
79-94-7
115-86-6
119-47-1
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Légzsak-VezérlGegység

Lekerekitett EIG
Hatlapfejl Csavar
Lengdiilés
Magnesszelep
Mennyezetvilagitas
MdkodtetSkar

Multifunkciés Kamera
VezérlGegység

Multimédia-
Csatlakozéegység

Munkahenger

Nagyfesziiltségliakkum
ulator-Modul

Nyomasszenzor

Nyomoékapcsolé

sy

O Gydri
Oldalablak
Oldalajté
Sarvédé

Sebességvalto-Vezérlés
Vezérl6egység

Szelep
Szintszabalyozas
Vezérléegység
Tachograf
VezérlGegység

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

1,3-Propanesultone

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1303-86-2
115-86-6
540-97-6
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
119-47-1
1303-86-2
115-86-6
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
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Tavolsagszenzor
Vezérl6egység

Telematikaplatform
VezérlGegység

Tengely

Tengelymodulator
Toltésvezérlés
VezérlGegység

Tomités
Ventilator
VezérlGegység

Kormanyszéghelyzet-
Szenzor

Vezet6 Ajtémodul
Vezérléegység

Vezetd Melletti Ulés

Vezetéfiilke Jelérzékels-

és Vezérlémodul Ve

Vezetdiilés

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
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Vezetdiilés
Video Radar Decision
Unit VezériGegység

Vilagitaskapcsolé
Visszapillanté Tikor

XMC VezérlGegység

Zarédugé
Zarotarcsa

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Bumetrizole
Imidazolidine-2-thione

REACH Information Art. 33

115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
3896-11-5
96-45-7

10/2025



Agaeti vidskiptavinur,

Efnareglugerd Evrépusambandsins (EB) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - um skraningu, mat, leyfisveitingu og takmarkanir, ad pvi er
vardar efni) sem ték gildi 1. juni 2007 hefur ad markmidi ad vernda heilsu manna og umhverfid gegn hugsanlegri haettu af

voldum idefna.

Daimler Truck AG stydur markmid REACh-reglugerdarinnar. [ 33. grein reglugerdarinnar er kvedid 4 um ad okkur sé skylt ad
veita vidskiptavinum upplysingar um sérlega varasém efni (SVHC) i vorum okkar. Markmidid med pessu ékveedi er ad tryggja
orugga meodhondlun tilgreindu efnanna medan 4 liftima vérunnar stendur.

A grundvelli lagadkvaeda og med hlidsjon af upplysingum fra birgjum Daimler Truck AG hafa verid borin kennsl 4 eftirfarandi
efni sem kunna ad vera fyrir hendi i meiri styrk en sem nemur 0, 1% massahlutfalli i tilteknum hlutum pessarar bifreidar. Ef
notkun bilsins er med fyrirhugudum haetti stafar hvorki folki né umhverfi haetta af henni. Frekari upplysingar um 6rugga notkun
bifreidarinnar er ad finna i notendahandbdk hennar.

Vinsamlegast athugid ad efnid bly (CAS-nimer 7439-92-1) er einnig ad finna i rafgeyminum, malmbléndum, hadun, ihlutum ar
gleri, keramiki eda teygjuefnum sem og hinum ymsu rafeindaihlutum (einkum i [6&un).

Product group

Acceleration Sensor
Accelerator Pedal

Adjacent Driver Seat

Air Conditioning System

Air Suspension Bellows
Antenna Amplifier

Axle

Axle Modulator

Brake Hose

Brake Value Sensor

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Substance name

Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS no.

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6

1317-36-8

119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Brake Value Sensor
Bulb
Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic
Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument
Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light
Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
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Additional Axle
Control Unit, Steering

Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System
Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8

10/2025



Harness
Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
541-02-6

10/2025



Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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108-78-1

Voltage Converter Melamine
Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Gentile Cliente,

la legge entrata in vigore il 1° giugno 2007 in applicazione del Regolamento dell'Unione Europea sulle sostanze chimiche (CE)
n. 1907/2006, (REACh - registrazione, valutazione, autorizzazione e restrizione delle sostanze chimiche), ha lo scopo di
garantire la tutela della salute delle persone e dell'ambiente dai possibili rischi derivanti dalle sostanze chimiche.

Daimler Truck AG sostiene gli obiettivi del REACh. L'articolo 33 della norma prevede che i Clienti siano informati della
presenza di sostanze estremamente preoccupanti (SVHC) nei nostri prodotti. L'obiettivo di questa disposizione & garantire un
uso sicuro di tali sostanze nell'arco dell'intero ciclo di vita del prodotto.

Sulla base delle norme di legge e in considerazione dei dati rilasciati dai fornitori di Daimler Truck AG sono state identificate le
seguenti sostanze che possono essere presenti in singoli componenti di questo veicolo con una concentrazione superiore allo
0,1% del peso. Se il veicolo viene utilizzato in normali condizioni di impiego, per le persone e I'ambiente non sussiste alcun
pericolo. Ulteriori informazioni per un utilizzo sicuro della vettura sono disponibili nelle relative Istruzioni d'uso.

Si fa notare che nella batteria di avviamento, in leghe, in rivestimenti, in componenti di vetro/ceramica/elastomero e in
diversi componenti elettronici (soprattutto piombature) & contenuta anche la sostanza piombo (n. CAS 7439-92-1).

Gruppo di prodotti Nome della sostanza N.° CAS

Amplificatore Per

Antenna Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Antenna Della

Pressione Pneumatici Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2

Apparecchiatura Di

Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9

Asse Boric acid 10043-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Asse Motore Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene 13560-89-9
N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Asse Motore

Batteria Della Rete Di
Bordo

Centralina Com.
Blocchetto Accensione
Elettronico

Centralina Com.
Convertitore Cc/Cc
Basso Volt. 1

Centralina Comando
Controllo Pressione
Pneumatici

Centralina Comando
Sensore Dell'Angolo Di
Sterzata

Centralina Controllo
Aut. Della
Climatizzazione

Centralina Di Comando
Airbag

Centralina Di Comando
Asse Aggiunto
Sterzante

Centralina Di Comando
Convertitore

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Convertitore
Centralina Di Comando
Display

Centralina Di Comando
Gateway Centrale

Centralina Di Comando
Gestione Del Cambio

Centralina Di Comando
Gestione Della Ricarica

Centralina Di Comando
Modulo Porta
Conducente

Centralina Di Comando
Modulo Porta
Passeggero Ant.

Centralina Di Comando
Piattaforma Telematica

Centralina Di Comando
Radar A Corto Raggio

Centralina Di Comando
Sensore Di Distanza

Centralina Di Comando
Sensore Pioggia E Luce
Centralina Di Comando
Sistema Regolazione
Livello

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
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Centralina Di Comando
Strumentazione

Centralina Di Comando
Tachigrafo

Centralina Di Comando
Telecamera
Multifunzione

Centralina Di Comando
Video Radar Decision
Unit

Centralina Di Comando
XMC

Centralina Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Centralina Modulo
Rilev. Segnale e
Comando Fhs

Centralina Sistema Di
Gestione Della Batteria
Centralina Unita
Integrata Di
Trattamento Aria Apu

Cilindro Di Lavoro

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
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Climatizzatore
Compressore Del Fluido
Refrigerante

Convertitore Di
Tensione
Convertitore Ethernet

Coperchio Della Presa
Di Corrente
Coperchio Di Chiusura
Del Radiatore
Cristallo Laterale
Devioguida

Diodo
Disco Di Chiusura

Distributore Di Energia

Evaporatore

Fanale Di Posizione
Posteriore

Faro
Fascio Di Cavi Elettrici

Flessibile Del Freno

Giubbotto Ad Alta
Visibilita

Guarnizione Di Tenuta
Guarnizione Profilata
Interruttore A Pulsante

Interruttore Basculante
Interruttore Delle Luci
Lampada

Leva Di Comando

Luce D'Ingombro

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Melamine
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4

108-78-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

3896-11-5

80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
96-45-7

556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
119-47-1
80-43-3

1303-86-2
80-43-3
123-77-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Luce D'Ingombro
Luce Interna
Modulatore Dell'Asse

Modulo Batteria Ad Alto

Voltaggio

Motorino Del
Tergicristallo
Nastro Di Feltro
O-Ring

Pannello Interruttori

Parafango

Passacavo In Materiale

Elastico
Pedale
Dell'Acceleratore

Plafoniera
Pompa Del Liquido Di
Raffreddamento

Porta
Porta Laterale
Pulsante

Raccordo Filettato
Rete Per Bagagli
Retrovisore Esterno

Riscaldamento

Schermo

Sedile A Sospensione
Pneumatica
Sedile Lato Guida

Sedile Per
L'Accompagnatore

Sensore Di
Accelerazione
Sensore Di Pressione

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Disodium-octaborate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide
Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

29420-49-3

25973-55-1
12008-41-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

96-45-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
115-86-6
115-86-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
80-43-3
127-19-5
79-94-7
115-86-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6

1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
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Sensore Di Pressione

Sensore Di Temperatura

Serie Di Chiavi
Serratura Della Porta
Soffietto Della
Sospensione
Specchi

Spia Di Controllo

Sportello
Tappo
Telecamera

Trasduttore Della Corsa
Del Pedale Del Freno

Unita Di Collegamento
Multimediale

Unita Di Comando
Valvola

Valvola
Elettromagnetica
Ventola

Vite A Testa Cilindrica
Vite A Testa Esagonale
Viti A Testa Esalobata
Volante

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

TBBA
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Triphenyl-phosphate

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

110-71-4
1120-71-4

79-94-7
110-71-4
115-86-6

119-47-1
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
108-78-1
123-77-3
3896-11-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

540-97-6
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Cienijama kliente, godatais klient!

2007. gada 1. julija speka stajas likums saistiba ar Eiropas kimikaliju regulu (EK) Nr. 1907 /2006 (REACH - par kimikaliju
registréSanu, vértésanu, licencésanu un ierobezosanu), kura mérkis ir aizsargat cilvéku veselibu un apkartéjo vidi no
iesp€jamiem kimisko vielu riskiem.

Daimler Truck AG atbalsta REACH mérkus. Likuma 33. panta noteikts, ka jums ka klientam jabat informétam par vielam, kas
rada lielas bazas (SVHC), misu produktos. Si nosacijuma merkis ir nodrosinat droSu ricibu ar noteiktajam vielam visa produkta
dzives cikla laika.

Pamatojoties uz likuma nosacijumiem un nemot vera Daimler Truck AG piegadataju datus, tikuSas identificétas talak noraditas
vielas, kuras atseviSkos §i transportlidzek|a izstradajumos varétu but vairak neka 0,1 % no produkta masas. Pareizi lietojot
transportlidzekli, nepastav nekada bistamiba cilvéku veselibai vai apkartéjai videi. Papildu informaciju par drosu jusu
transportlidzek|a lietoSanu skatiet lietoSanas instrukcija.

Ludzu, nemiet véra, ka startera akumulators, sakausejumi, stikla/keramikas/elastoméru konstrukcijas elementi, ka ari dazadi
elektroniskie konstrukcijas elementi (jo ipasi lodéjumi) papildus satur svinu (CAS Nr. 7439-92-1).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Brake Value Sensor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Brake Value Sensor
Bulb
Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt
Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central
Gateway

Control Unit Electronic
Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument
Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light
Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
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Additional Axle
Control Unit, Steering

Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System
Control Unit,

Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
75980-60-8
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Harness
Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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108-78-1

Voltage Converter Melamine
Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Gerb. kliente,

2017 m. birzelio 1 d. jsigaliojes jstatymas dél ES cheminiy medZiagy reglamento (EB) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACH - cheminiy
medZiagy registracija, jvertinimas, autorizacija ir apribojimai) uzsibrézé tikslg saugoti Zmoniy sveikatg ir aplinka nuo cheminiy
medziagy galimai keliamy riziky.

Daimler Truck AG taip pat remia REACH tikslus. |statymo 33 straipsnis numato, kad turime Jus, kaip klienta, informuoti apie
miisy gaminiuose esandias, labai didelj susiriipinimg kelian&ias medziagas (SVHC). Sio reikalavimo tikslas - uztikrinti, kad per
visg gaminio gyvavimo ciklg bus saugiai elgiamasi su nurodytomis medZiagomis.

Remiantis teisiniais reikalavimais ir atsizvelgiant j Daimler Truck AG tiekéjy pateiktg informacija, buvo nustatytos Sios
medziagos, kuriy atskirose Sios transporto priemonés dalyse gali biti daugiau nei 0,1 masés procentinés dalies. Naudojant
transporto priemone pagal paskirtj, pavojaus Zmonéms ir aplinkai néra. Daugiau informacijos apie saugy Jisy transporto
priemonés naudojima rasite savo naudojimo instrukcijoje.

PraSome atkreipti démesj, kad yra naudojamas Svinas (CAS-Nr. 7439-92-1), kuris randamas starterio akumuliatoriuje,
lydiniuose, sluoksniuose, stikle / keramikos / elastomero komponentuose ir jvairiuose elektroniniuose komponentuose (ypac
lydmetaliuose).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
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Brake Value Sensor

Bulb

Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt

Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central

Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
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Processing Unit
Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
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Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
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Harness

Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8
80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit TBBA 79-94-7

Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1

Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Gheziez klijenti,

IIHligi li dahlet fis-sehh. fl-1 ta' Gunju 2007 dwar ir-Regolament fuq is-Sustanzi Kimi¢i (KE) Nru 1907 /2006 (REACH -
registrazzjoni, valutazzjoni, awtorizzazzjoni u restrizzjoni ta' sustanzi kimici), ghandha I-ghan li thares is-sahha tal-bniedem u I-
ambjent minn riskji li jistghu jigu mis-sustanzi kimici.

Id- Daimler Truck AG tirrispetta |-ghanijiet ta' REACh. L-Artikolu 33 fil-legizlazzjoni jinkludi d-dritt li intom bhala klijenti tkunu
infurmati dwar sustanzi ta’ thassib serju hafna (SVHC) fil-prodotti taghna. L-ghan ta' din il-ligi hu li jkun ipprovdut |-uzu sigur ta
sustanzi definiti matul i¢c-Ciklu tal-hajja kollu tal-prodott.

Abbazi tad-dispozizzjonijiet legali u skont l-informazzjoni moghtija mill-fornituri ta' Daimler Truck AG, gew identifikati dawn is-
sustanzi li gejjin bhala sustanzi li jista' jkollhom piz ta' iktar minn 0.1% f'Certu prodotti f'din il-vettura. Waqt |-uzu kif suppost
tal-vettura m'hemm l-ebda periklu ghall-bniedem jew l-ambjent. Iktar informazzjoni dwar l-uzu sigur tal-vettura taghkom
tistghu ssibuha fil-manwal ghall-operatur.

Jekk joghgbok innota li ¢-comb (Nru tas-CAS 7439-92-1) huwa sustanza li tinsab mhux biss fil-batterija tal-istarter izda wkoll
f'ligi, kisi, komponenti tal-hgieg, tac-Ceramika jew tal-elastomeri kif ukoll f'diversi komponenti elettronici (spec¢jalment I-
istann).

Product group Substance name CAS no.
Acceleration Sensor Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Accelerator Pedal Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Adjacent Driver Seat C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Air Conditioning System Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Air Suspension Bellows 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antenna Amplifier Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Axle Boric acid 1004 3-35-3
Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione 2451-62-9
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride 25550-51-0
Paraffin oils, chloro 85422-92-0
TBBA 79-94-7
Phenol, methylstyrenated 68512-30-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate 597-82-0
Axle Modulator Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Brake Hose 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
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Brake Value Sensor

Bulb

Button Switch

Camera

Cap Bolt

Control Device
Control Lever

Control Unit Automatic
Climate Control

Control Unit Central

Gateway

Control Unit Electronic

Ignition Lock

Control Unit Instrument

Cluster

Control Unit Rain-Light

Sensor

Control Unit Video
Radar Decision Unit

Control Unit XMC

Control Unit, Airbag

Control Unit, Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
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Processing Unit
Control Unit, Battery
Management System
Control Unit, Dc/Dc
Converter, Low Voltage
1

Control Unit, Display

Control Unit, Distance
Sensor

Control Unit, Driver
Door Module

Control Unit, Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Control Unit, Frequency
Converter

Control Unit, Level
Control

Control Unit,
Multifunction Camera

Control Unit, Passenger
Door Module

Control Unit, Short-
Range Radar

Control Unit, Steered
Additional Axle

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
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Additional Axle

Control Unit, Steering
Angle Sensor

Control Unit, Telematics

Platform

Control Unit, Tire
Pressure Monitoring

System

Control Unit,
Transmission Control

Coolant Pump

Cu, Signal Acquisition
and Actuation Module,

Cab

Diode

Dome Lamp
Door

Door Lock

Drive Axle

Driver's Seat

Electrical Wiring

Harness

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine

REACH Information Art. 33

119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6

108-78-1
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Harness

Ethernet Converter

Evaporator

Fan

Feed-Through Grommet

Felt Strip
Fender
Flap
Headlamp
Heating

Hexagon Head Bolt
Hexalobular Bolt
High-Voltage Battery
Module

Indicator Light
Interior Light
Key Kit

Light Switch
Luggage Net
Marker Lamp

Mirror

Mirror Otr

Multimedia Connection

Unit

On-Board Electrical
System Battery
Operating Unit

O-Ring
Panel

Power Distributor

Pressure Button
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Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Disodium-octaborate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)
TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

75980-60-8
80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3

96-45-7
12008-41-2
3147-75-9
123-77-3
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
110-71-4
1317-36-8
127-19-5
79-94-7
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
556-67-2
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Pressure Button

Pressure Sensor

Profile Seal
Radiator Cap

Refrigerant Compressor

Rocker Switch

Safety Vest
Screen

Screw-In Fitting
Seal

Sealing Washer
Side Door

Side Window Pane
Socket Cover
Solenoid Valve

Steering Column Switch

Steering Wheel
Stop Plug
Suspension Seat
Tachograph Control
Unit

Tail Lamp

Temperature Sensor
Tire Pressure Antenna
Valve

Vehicle Charging
Control Unit
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Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide
Bumetrizole
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
123-77-3
80-43-3

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
80-43-3
96-45-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
540-97-6

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Control Unit TBBA 79-94-7

Voltage Converter Melamine 108-78-1

Wiper Motor 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1

Working Cylinder Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Kjaere kunde,

den 01. juni 2007 trédte det i kraft en lov om EU-kjemikaliedirektiv (EG) Nr. 1907 /2006, (REACh - registrering, evaluering,
tillatelse og begrensning av kjemikalier, har som mal & garantere at mennesker helse og miljeet er beskyttet mot mulig risiko

pa grunn av kjemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG statter malene til REACh. Artikkel 33 i loven pélegger at du som kunde skal informeres om spesielt
bekymringsfulle stoffer (SVHC) i vére produkter. Formalet med denne spesifikasjonen er & garantere sikker handtering av de
angitte stoffene gjennom hele produktets livssyklus.

Med utgangspunkt i gjeldende lovbestemmelser og opplysninger gitt av leveranderene til Daimler A er fglgende stoffer
identifisert som enkelte produkter i denne bilen kan inneholde mer enn 0,1 vektprosent av. Ved tiltenkt bruk av bilen er det
ikke noen fare for mennesker eller milja. Ytterligere informasjon om sikker bruk av din bil, finner du i bruksanvisningen.

Veer oppmerksom pa at ogsa stoffet bly (CAS-nr. 7439-92-1) finnes i startbatteriet, i legeringer, belegg, glass-/keramikk-
/elastomer-komponenter samt diverse elektronikkomponenter (forst og fremst lodding).

Product group

Aksel

Akselerasjons-sensor
Akselmodulator

Antenne For Dekktrykk
Antenneforsterker

Arbeidssylinder

Avfjaeret Sete
Bagasjenett
Baklykt

Betjeningsenhet

Betjeningsspak

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Substans savn

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS nr.

10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
115-86-6
127-19-5
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
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Betjeningsspak
Bilbatteri
Bremseslange
Bremseverdigiver
Bryter

Bryterfelt

Diode

Dor

Darlas

Drivaksel

Elektrisk Ledningssett

Ethernet-Omformer
Filtband

Fjeerbelg
Fordamper

Forersete

Frontlykter
Gasspedal

Guidesete

Heyvoltbatterimodul

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-

[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters
Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Disodium-octaborate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12008-41-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
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Hoyvoltbatterimodul
Kabelgjennomfoering
Kamera

Kjslemiddel-
kompressor

Kjolevaeskepumpe

Kjolevifte

Klimaanlegg
Kontrollampe

Kontrollpanel
Lampe, Innvendig
Laseskive
Lysbryter
Lyspaere
Magnetventil
Markeringslys

Multimedie-
tilkoblingsenhet

Nokkelsett

O-Ring

Pakning
Profiltetning
Radiatorlokk

Ratt
Rattstammebryter

Refleksvest
Sekskantskrue
Sidedeor
Sidevindu
Skjerm
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1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

29420-49-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
119-47-1
80-43-3
123-77-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
115-86-6
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
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Skjerm

Skruestuss
Speil

Speil Ut

Spenningsomformer
Spjeld
Stikkontakdeksel
Stromfordeler

Styreenhet Air-
Processing Unit

Styreenhet
Avstandssensor

Styreenhet Batteri-
styringssystem
Styreenhet Dc/Dc-
Omformer Lavvolt 1

Styreenhet
Dekktrykkontroll
Styreenhet Display

Styreenhet Dgrmodul
Forer

Styreenhet Dormodul
Forsetepassasjer

Styreenhet Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bumetrizole
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
3147-75-9
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
108-78-1
123-77-3
3896-11-5
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Common Powertrain
Styreenhet Elektronisk
Tenningslas

Styreenhet Fartsskriver

Styreenhet
Girkassestyring

Styreenhet
Klimaautomatikk

Styreenhet
Kollisjonspute

Styreenhet
Kombiinstrument

Styreenhet Ladestyring

Styreenhet Multi-
funksjonskamera

Styreenhet
Naeromraderadar
Styreenhet
Nivaregulering
Styreenhet Omformer

Styreenhet Regn-
/Lyssensor
Styreenhet Sentral
Gateway

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Styreenhet Signalreg.-
og Aktiveringsmodul
Fhs

Styreenhet
Styrevinkelsensor
Styreenhet Styrt

Tilleggsaksel

Styreenhet
Telematikkplattform

Styreenhet Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styreenhet XMC

Sylinderskrue
Taklampe
Temperatursensor
Tetningsplugg
Trykkknapp

Trykksensor

Utvendig Torxskrue
Varmesystem

Ventil
Vippebryter

Viskermotor
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Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Bumetrizole
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1303-86-2
115-86-6
79-94-7
3896-11-5
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
25973-55-1
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Szanowna Klientko, Szanowny Kliencie,

Ustawa, ktéra weszta w zycie 1 czerwca 2007 r., dotyczaca rozporzadzenia UE w sprawie stosowania chemikaliéw (WE) nr
1907 /2006, (REACH - rejestracja, ocena, zezwolenie i ograniczanie obrotu chemikaliéw) ma na celu zapewnienie ochrony
zdrowia ludzkiego oraz $rodowiska naturalnego przed potencjalnymi ryzykami zwigzanymi z chemikaliami.

Daimler Truck AG wspiera realizacje celéw REACH. W art. 33 tego aktu prawnego przewidziano informowanie klientéw o
substancjach w naszych produktach, wzbudzajgcych szczegélnie duze obawy (SVHC). Celem tej wytycznej regulacji jest
zapewnienie bezpiecznego obchodzenia sie ze zdefiniowanymi substancjami przez caty cykl zycia produktu.

Na podstawie wytycznej ustawowej i z uwzglednieniem informacji dostawcédw Daimler Truck AG zidentyfikowane zostaty
nastepujgce substancje, ktérych zawarto$é w poszczegdéinych wyrobach tego pojazdu przekracza 0,1 procenta wagowego. W
przypadku uzytkowania pojazdu zgodnie z przeznaczeniem nie ma zagrozenia dla ludzi i Srodowiska naturalnego. Dalsze
informacje w zakresie bezpiecznego uzytkowania pojazdu sg dostepne w instrukcji obstugi.

Prosze pamietaé, ze w akumulatorze rozruchowym, w stopach,powtokach, elementach
szklanych/ceramicznych/elastomerowych oraz w réznych elementach elektronicznych (przede wszystkim w lutach) zawarty

jest otéw (nr CAS 7439-92-1).

Grupa produktéw Nazwa substancji Nr CAS
Akumulator Sieci
Poktadowej Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Amortyzowany Fotel Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Antena Ci$nienia W
Oponach Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Btotnik 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Cylinder Roboczy Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Czujnik Cisnienia Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
1,2-Dimethoxyethane 110-71-4
1,3-Propanesultone 1120-71-4
Czujnik Przyspieszenia Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Czujnik Sity Hamowania Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Czujnik Temperatury TBBA 79-94-7
Dioda TBBA 79-94-7
Drzwi Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Drzwi Boczne Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Dzwignia Obstugowa Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ekran 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Elastyczny Przewéd
Hamulcowy 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Fotel Kierowcy 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Fotel Kierowcy
Kamera

Kamizelka Odblaskowa
Kierownica

Klapa

Konwerter Ethernet

Korek Chtodnicy
Kréciec Wkrecany
Lampa Sufitowa
Lampka Kontrolna

Lampka Wewnetrzna
Lusterko

Lusterko Zew

Modut Akumulatora
Wysokiego Napiecia

Modut Ster. Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Modut Steru;.
Przetwornika Dc/Dc
Niskie Napiecie 1

Modut Sterujacy Air-
Processing Unit

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Triphenyl-phosphate

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

115-86-6
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
123-77-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
80-43-3
115-86-6
79-94-7
108-78-1
3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

1317-36-8

29420-49-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Modut Sterujacy
Automatycznej
Klimatyzacji

Modut Sterujacy Bramki
Centralnej

Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Deszczu |
Swiatta

Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Odlegtosci

Modut Sterujacy
Czujnika Radar.
Bliskiego Zasiegu
Modut Sterujacy
Elektronicznej Stacyjki
Zaptonu

Modut Sterujacy
Falownika

Modut Sterujacy
Kamery
Wielofunkcyjnej

Modut Sterujacy
Kierowanej Osi
Dodatkowej

Modut Sterujacy M.
Odczyt. Sygn. i Real.
Zast. Fhs

Modut Sterujacy
Modutu Drzwi Kierowcy

Modut Sterujacy
Modutu Drzwi Pasazera
Z Przodu

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
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Modutu Drzwi Pasazera

Diboron-trioxide

1303-86-2

Modut Sterujacy

Platformy

Telematycznej 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone 119313-12-1

Modut Sterujacy

Poduszki Powietrznej Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Modut Sterujacy

Sterowania

tadowaniem Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7

Modut Sterujacy Syst.

Zarzadz. Wydaj.

Akumulatora Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

Modut Sterujacy

Tachografu Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6

Modut Sterujacy Ukt.

Kontroli Ci$nienia W

Oponach Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Modut Sterujacy Uktadu

Poziomowania

Nadwozia Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Modut Sterujacy Uktadu

Ster. Praca Skrzyni

Biegéw Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Modut Sterujacy Video

Radar Decision Unit Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2

Modut Sterujacy

WysSwietlacza 2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo- 96-13-9

Modut Sterujagcy XMC  Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride 19438-60-9
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Modut Sterujacy
Zestawu Wskaznikéow

Modulator Osi
0§

0$ Napedzana

Panel Obstugi
Panel Sterowania
Parownik

Paski Filcu
Pedat Gazu

Pierscien Typu O

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Disodium-octaborate

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12008-41-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
119-47-1
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Podktadka

Zabezpieczajaca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Poduszka
Pneumatyczna 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Pokrywa Gniazda Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Pompa Wodna Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Przetacznik Klawiszowy Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Przetacznik Kolumny
Kierownicy Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Przetacznik Kotyskowy Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Przetwornik Napiecia  Melamine 108-78-1
Przycisk Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Reflektor Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Rozdzielacz Energii Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Sasiedni Fotel Kierowcy C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Siatka Na Bagaze N,N-Dimethylacetamide 127-19-5
Silnik Wycieraczek 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Sprezarka Uktadu
Klimatyzacji 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one 71868-10-5
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite 26523-78-4
Sruba Z tbem
Szesciokatnym Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sruba Z tbem
Walcowym Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Sruba Z Okragtym tbem
Szesciokatnym Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Swiatto Obrysowe TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Szyba Boczna Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Tuleja Prowadzaca Imidazolidine-2-thione 96-45-7
Tylne Swiatto Pozycyjne Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
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Tylne Swiatto Pozycyjne 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Uktad Klimatyzacji
Uktad Ogrzewania

Urzadzenie Sterujace
Czujnika Kata Skretu

Uszczelka

Uszczelka Profilowana

Wentylator

Wiazka Przewodéw
Elektrycznych

Wiacznik Swiatet
Wzmacniacz Anteny

Zamek Drzwi
Zaréwka

Zaslepka

Zawor

Zawor
Elektromagnetyczny
Zespoét Ztaczy
Multimedialnych

Zestaw Kluczy

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Diboron-trioxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

REACH Information Art. 33

3147-75-9
1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
115-86-6
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
1317-36-8

540-97-6
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
110-71-4
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Caro/a cliente,

A legislagao relativa ao regulamento de produtos quimicos na UE (CE) n.? 1907 /2006 (REACH - registo, avaliagao,
autorizagéo e restricdo dos produtos quimicos), em vigor desde 1 de junho de 2007, tem como objetivo garantir a protecdo da
salde humana e do ambiente contra os eventuais riscos resultantes de produtos quimicos.

A Daimler Truck AG apoia os objetivos do REACH. O artigo 33.° da legislagao prevé que, enquanto cliente, devera estar
informado sobre a presenca de substéncias que suscitam elevada preocupacéo (SVHC) nos nossos produtos. Esta diretriz tem
como objetivo assegurar o manuseamento seguro dos materiais definidos ao longo da vida atil do produto.

Com base nos requisitos legais e tendo em conta as informagdes dos fornecedores da Daimler Truck AG, foram identificados
0s seguintes materiais que acusaram mais de 0, 1% (percentagem em peso) em produtos deste veiculo. Ndo ha qualquer
perigo para pessoas e para o ambiente nas condi¢des de utilizagdo previstas para o veiculo. Podera encontrar mais
informagdes sobre a utilizagdo segura do seu veiculo no manual de instrugdes.

Ter atengdo a presenca adicional da substancia chumbo (n.2 CAS 7439-92-1) na bateria do motor de arranque, em ligas,
revestimentos, componentes de vidro/ceramica/elastémeros, bem como em diversos componentes eletrénicos (sobretudo
na solda).

Grupo de produtos Nome da substancia N.2 CAS
Acumulador Elétrico Da
Rede De Bordo Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Alavanca De Comando Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Amplificador De Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Anel O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Antena Do Sensor De
Pressao Do Pneu Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Aparelho De Operacao Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Aquecimento Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Ar-Condicionado Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Banco Do
Acompanhante C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Melamine 108-78-1
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Banco Do Motorista 4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol 80-05-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Banco Oscilante Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Bocal Roscado Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bomba Do Liquido De
Arrefecimento Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Bujao De Fechamento  Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Camera

Chicote Elétrico

Cilindro De
Acionamento

Colete Refletivo
Compressor Do Agente

Refrigerante

Conversor De Ethernet

Diodo

Disco Obturador

Distribuidor De Energia

Eixo

Eixo Motriz

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

REACH Information Art. 33

556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3

96-45-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7

556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
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Eixo Motriz

Espelho

Espelho Externo
Evaporador

Farol

Fechadura Da Porta
Fita De Feltro

Fole Da Suspensao
Interruptor

Interruptor Combinado

Interruptor Das Luzes
Jogo De Chaves
Lamp.Incan

Lampada Interna
Lanterna De Marcacao

Lanterna Do Teto
Lanterna Traseira

Luz-Piloto
Méd. De Com. Do Maéd.

De Reg. e Ativ. Do Sinal
Fhs

Modulador Do Eixo
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Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed O,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
Disodium-octaborate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
TBBA

Melamine

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
115-86-6
12008-41-2
119-47-1
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
79-94-7
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
79-94-7
108-78-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Médulo Comando,
Climatizacao
Automatica

Médulo Comando,
Controle Pressao Pneus
Médulo Comando,
Unidade
Processamento Ar

Médulo Da Bateria De
Alta Voltagem

Médulo De Comando Da
Camera Multifuncional

Médulo De Comando Da
Porta Motorista

Médulo De Comando Da
Regulagem Do Nivel
Médulo De Comando Do
Airbag

Médulo De Comando Do
Comando Da
Transmissao

Médulo De Comando Do
Controle De Recarga

Médulo De Comando Do

Conversor

Médulo De Comando Do
Display

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

2-Methylimidazole

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

29420-49-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
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Display

Médulo De Comando Do
Edrive Do Cpc

Médulo De Comando Do
Gateway Central

Médulo De Comando Do
Sensor De Angulo De
Viragem

Médulo De Comando Do
Sensor De Distancia

Médulo De Comando Do
Sensor De Luz-Chuva
Médulo De Comando Do
Tacégrafo

Modulo De Comando
XMC

Médulo De Comando,
Conversor Dc/Dc

Médulo De Comando,
Eixo Dirigivel

Médulo De Comando,
Ignicao Eletronica

Médulo De Comando,
Painel Instrumentos

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

80-05-7
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Painel Instrumentos

Médulo De Comando,
Plataforma Telematica

Médulo De Comando,
Porta Acompanhante

Médulo De Comando,
Sistema Da Bateria

Médulo De Comando,
Unidade Video Radar

Médulo De
Comando,Radar Curto
Alcance

Motor Do Limpador

Painel De Interruptores

Paraf.Cab.Cilind
Paraf.Cab.Sextav.
Paraf.Sextav.Red.
Para-Lama

Passa Cabo

Pedal Do Acelerador

Porta

Porta Lateral
Portinhola

Rede Para Bagagens
Sensor Da Poténcia De
Frenagem

Sensor De Aceleracao
Sensor De Pressao

Sensor De Temperatura
Tampa Da Tomada
Tampa De Fechamento
Do Radiador

Tela
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Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

TBBA
Bumetrizole

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
25973-55-1

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
123-77-3
127-19-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

79-94-7
3896-11-5

80-43-3
693-98-1
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Tela

Transformador De
Tensao
Tubo Flexivel Do Freio

Unidade De Conexao Da
Multimidia

Unidade De Operacao
Valvula

Valvula
Eletromagnética
Vedacao

Vedacao De Perfil
Ventilador

Vidro Lateral
Volante

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Melamine
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

108-78-1
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

540-97-6
80-43-3
123-77-3
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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Stimata clienta, stimate client,

Legea care a intrat in vigoare la 1 iunie 2007 referitoare la Regulamentul UE (CE) nr. 1907 /2006 privind substantele chimice
(REACH -inregistrarea, evaluarea, autorizarea si restrictionarea substantelor chimice) si-a stabilit drept obiectiv protectia
sanatatii oamenilor si a mediului inconjurator impotriva potentialelor riscuri cauzate de substantele chimice.

Daimler Truck AG sustineobiectivele REACH. Articolul 33 din lege prevede informarea dumneavoastrd, in calitate de client, cu
privire la substantele care prezintd motive de ingrijorare deosebita (SVHC) continute in produsele noastre. Obiectivul acestei
cerinte este de a asigura manipularea in sigurantd a substantelor definite, pe tot parcursul ciclului de viata al produsului.

Pe baza cerintelor legale si luand in considerare informatiile puse la dispozitie de furnizorii Daimler Truck AG, au fost
identificate urmatoarele substante, care se pot gasi intr-un procent de greutate mai mare de 0,1 in componentele individuale
ale acestui autovehicul. in cazul utilizarii corespunzétoare a autovehiculului, nu exist niciun pericol pentru om si mediu.
Informatii suplimentare despre utilizarea sigurad a autovehiculului pot fi gasite in manualul de utilizare.

Va rugam sa aveti in vedere faptul ca in bateria de pornire, in aliaje, in diverse straturi, in componentele din
sticla/ceramica/elastomer, precum si in diverse componente electronice (din toate versiunile) este continut in plus plumb (nr.

CAS 7439-92-1).

Grup de produse Numele substantei Nr. CAS
Amplificator Antena Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Antena Presiune
Anvelope Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Aparat De Comanda Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Aripa 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Banda Pasla Disodium-octaborate 12008-41-2
Baterie Retea De Bord Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide 1314-41-6
Burduf Pneumatic 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Buton Cu Apasare Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Cablaj Electric Melamine 108-78-1
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide 75980-60-8
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Calculator Airbag Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
TBBA 79-94-7
Calculator Climatizare
Automata Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Calculator Control
Presiune Anvelope Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Calculator Gateway
Central Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33 10/2025



Calculator Senzor De
Lumina Si Ploaie

Calculator Senzor Unghi

Bracare

Calculator Sistem De
Comanda A Cutiei De
Viteze

Calculator Sistem
Management Baterie
Calculator Tahograf

Calculator Video Radar
Decision Unit

Camera Video

Capac De inchidere
Radiator

Capac Priza
Cilindru Mobil

Clapeta
Comutator

Comutator Basculant

Comutator Levier
Pitman

Comutator Lumina

Condensator Agent
Frigorific

Convertizor Tensiune

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Melamine

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

80-43-3
3896-11-5
96-45-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
79-94-7

1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
108-78-1
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Convertor Ethernet Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3

Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Dioda TBBA 79-94-7
Distribuitor De Energie Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane 556-67-2
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane 541-02-6
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane 540-97-6
Dop De inchidere Bumetrizole 3896-11-5
Ecran 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Far Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Furtun De Frana 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Garnitura Etansare Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide 80-43-3
Garnitura Profil C,C'-azodi(formamide) 123-77-3
Geam Lateral Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
incilzire Lead-titanium-trioxide 12060-00-3
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
incuietoare Usa Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Instalatie De
Climatizare Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Lampa Cu
Incandescenta Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Lampa De Control TBBA 79-94-7
Melamine 108-78-1
Lampa De Marcaj TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Lampa Habitaclu 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Lampa Plafon Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
Lampa Spate Lead titanium zirconium oxide 12626-81-2
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol 3147-75-9
Maneta Comanda Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Modul Baterie De inalta
Tensiune Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1) 29420-49-3

Modulator Punte Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Motor Stergatori 2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol 25973-55-1
Oglinda 2-Methylimidazole 693-98-1
Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
Oglinda Ext TBBA 79-94-7
Triphenyl-phosphate 115-86-6
O-Ring 6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol 119-47-1
Panou De Comanda Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
TBBA 79-94-7
Pedala Acceleratie Lead-monoxide 1317-36-8
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Pedala Acceleratie
Plasa Bagaje

Pompa Lichid De Racire

Punte

Punte Motrice

Saiba De Blocare
Scaun Alaturat Sofer

Scaun Pivotant
Scaun Sofer

Senzor Acceleratie
Senzor De Presiune

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
Imidazolidine-2-thione
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
127-19-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
96-45-7
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
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Senzor De Temperatura
Senzor Valoare De
Franare

Set Chei

Stut Cu infiletare
Supapa

Supapa Magnetica
Surub Cilindric

Surub Cu Cap
Hexagonal

Surub Cu Cap
Hexalobular

Trecere Pentru Cabluri
Unit Cda Modul inreg
Semnal si Comanda Cab
Sofer

Unit Comanda Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Unitate Comanda
Convertizor Cc/Cc
Joasa Tensiune 1

Unitate Conectare
Multimedia

Unitate De Comanda
Unitate De Comanda
Afisaj

Unitate De Comanda
Camera Video
Multifunctionala

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
110-71-4
80-43-3
1317-36-8
540-97-6
1303-86-2

1303-86-2

1303-86-2
96-45-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

10/2025



Unitate De Comanda
Contact Electronic

Unitate De Comanda
Control incircare

Unitate De Comanda
Convertizor

Unitate De Comanda
Modul Usa insotitor

Unitate De Comanda
Modul Usa Sofer

Unitate De Comanda
Platforma Sistem
Telematic

Unitate De Comanda
Punte Suplimentara
Conducatoare

Unitate De Comanda
Radar Pentru Distante
Scurte

Unitate De Comanda
Senzor Distanta

Unitate De Comanda
Sistem Reglare Nivel
Unitate De Comanda
Tablou De Bord

Unitate De Comanda
Unitate De Procesare A
Aerului

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
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Unitate De Procesare A
Unitate De Comanda

XMC

Usa
Usa Laterala
Vaporizator

Ventilator

Vesta Reflectorizanta
Volan
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Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
115-86-6
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
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VéaZena zakaznicka, vaZeny zékaznik,

cielom zakona, ktory vstupil do platnosti diia 1. jina 2007 a ktorym sa implementuje nariadenie EU (ES) &. 1907/2006 o
chemikalidch (REACH - registracia, hodnotenie, autorizacia a obmedzenie chemikalii), je zabezpecit ochranu ludského zdravia
a zivotného prostredia pred moznymi rizikami vyplyvajicimi z chemikalii.

Spolo&nost Daimler Truck AG podporuje ciele REACH. Clanok 33 vo vy$sie uvedenom nariadeni stanovuje povinnost
informovat vas ako zékaznikov o latkach vzbudzujlcich velmi velké obavy (Substances of Very High Concern - SVHC), ktoré sa
nachéadzaja v nasich vyrobkoch. Cielom tohto nariadenia je zabezpecit bezpe¢nl manipulaciu so zadefinovanymi latkami
pocas celej doby Zivotnosti vyrobku.

Na zaklade zadkonnych nariadeni a pri zohladneni Gdajov od dodéavatelov spolo¢nosti Daimler Truck AG boli identifikované
nasledujlce latky, ktoré sa v koncentrécii vy$Sej ako 0,1 hmotnostného percenta mézu nachadzat v jednotlivych vyrobkoch
tvoriacich toto vozidlo. Pri pouZivani vozidla v sulade s jeho urenim nehrozi pre ¢loveka a Zivotné prostredie Ziadne
nebezpedenstvo. Dalsie informéacie o bezpeénom pouZivani vasho vozidla najdete vo va§om nadvode na pouZivanie.

Berte, prosim, do Gvahy, Ze v Startovacom akumulatore, zliatinach, povrchovych Gpravach, konstrukénych dieloch zo skla,
keramiky alebo elastoméru, ako aj v ro6znych elektronickych konstrukénych dieloch (najma v spajke) sa nachadza aj olovo (€.

CAS 7439-92-1).

Skupina vyrobkov

Akumulator Vozidla

Anténa Snimania Tlaku
V Pneumatikach
Blatnik

Cerpadlo Média
Chladiaceho

Diéda

Dvere

Dvere Boc¢né
Hadica Brzdova

Hrdlo Skrutkované
Jednotka Ovladania
Jednotka Pripojovacia

Multimedialna

Kamera

Klapka

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Nazov latky

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate

Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

REACH Information Art. 33

Cislo CAS

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

12626-81-2
3147-75-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
119-47-1
80-43-3
80-43-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
123-77-3
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Klimatizacia

Kompresor Na Chladivo

Kontrolka

Kotu¢ Uzatvaraci
Krazok O
Kdrenie

Meni¢ Napatia
Menic Pevnej Siete
Modul Akumulatora

Vysokovoltového

Modulator Napravy
Motorcek Stieracov
Néprava

Néaprava Hnacia

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

TBBA

Melamine

Imidazolidine-2-thione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Melamine

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride

Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
79-94-7
108-78-1
96-45-7
119-47-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
108-78-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
1317-36-8
25973-55-1
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
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Néaprava Hnacia

Obrazovka

Ovladacie Pole
Paka Ovladacia
Pedal Akceleraény
Prepinaé Koliskovy

Prepinac Svetiel
Prepinaé¢ Zdruzeny

Priechodka

Pristroj Ovladaci

Pristroj Riadiaci XMC

Pristroj Riadiaci, Airbag

Pristroj Riadiaci, Displej

Pristroj Riadiaci, Edrive,

Kontrolér

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Jednotka Vrdu

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Jednotka Zasobovania

Vzduchom

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA
Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
96-45-7
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Pristroj Riadiaci,
Kamera Multifunkéna

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Klimatizacia
Automaticka

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Kontrola Tlaku
V Pneumatikach

Pristroj Riadiaci, Meni¢

Pristroj Riadiaci, Meni¢
Jednosmerny Prid

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Dverovy, Spolujazdec

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Dverovy, Vodi¢

Pristroj Riadiaci, Modul
Riadenia Signalu,
Kabina

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Néaprava Pridavna
Riadena

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Platforma Telematicka

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

REACH Information Art. 33

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1
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Pristroj Riadiaci,
Priechod Sietovy
Centralny

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Pristroj Zdruzeny

Pristroj Riadiaci, Radar
S Kratkym Dosahom
Pristroj Riadiaci,
Regulacia Vysky
Pristroj Riadiaci,
Riadenie Nabijania

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Riadenie Prevodovky

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Snimac Svetelny
Dazd'ovy

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Snimac¢ Vzdialenosti

Pristroj Riadiaci,
Systém ManazZmentu
Akumulatora
Pristroj Riadiaci,
Tachograf

Pristroj Riadiaci, Zdmok
Zapal'ovania
Elektronicky

Pruh Plstovy

Riadiaci Pristroj,
Snimac¢ Uhla Natocenia
Kolies

Rozvadzaé Elektrickej
Energie

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Disodium-octaborate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
12008-41-2

1317-36-8

1303-86-2

556-67-2
541-02-6
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Energie
Sedadlo Odpruzené

Sedadlo Vedl'ajSie Pri

Vodicovi

Sedadlo Vodi¢a

Siet Na BatoZinu
Sklo Boéné
Skrutka So Hlavou
Sesthrannou
Skrutka Torx
Skrutka Valcovita
Snima¢ Teploty
Snimac Tlaku

Snimaé U&inku
Brzdného

Snimaé Zrychlenia
Spinac Tlacidlovy

Suprava Kl'acov
Svetlo Vnutorné
Svetlomety
Svietidla Obrysové

Svietidlo Stropné
Svietidlo Zadné

Tesnenie

Tesnenie Profilované

Tlacidlo

Valec Pracovny

Veko Zasuvky
Ventil

Ventil Magneticky
Ventilator

Vesta Vystrazna
Vinovec Pruzenia
Volant

Vyparnik

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Triphenyl-phosphate

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole

Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

540-97-6
115-86-6

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6
127-19-5
1303-86-2

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
110-71-4
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
80-43-3
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
96-45-7
1317-36-8
3896-11-5
1317-36-8
540-97-6
79-94-7
80-43-3
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
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Vyparnik

Zamok Dveri

Zatka

Zatka Chladica
Ziarovka

Zosilhovaé Anténovy

Zrkadlo

Zrkadlo Vonkajsie

Zvazok Vedeni
Elektrickych

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate

Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2
115-86-6
3896-11-5
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6

108-78-1

75980-60-8
80-43-3
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Spostovana stranka!

Namen zakona o Uredbi (ES) §t. 1907 /2006 o kemikalijah, (REACH - registracija, evalvacija, avtorizacija in omejevanje
kemikalij), ki je zaCel veljati 1. junija 2007, je varovanje zdravja ljudi in za8&ita okolja pred moznimi tveganji zaradi kemikalij.

Podjetje Daimler Truck AG sledi ciljem uredbe o REACH. Clen 33 zakonodajnega akta predvideva, da vas je treba kot stranko
obves¢ati o snoveh, ki vzbujajo veliko zaskrbljenost (SVHC) in jih vsebujejo nasi izdelki. Cilj te dolo¢be je zagotoviti varno
ravnanje z opredeljenimi snovmi v celotni Zivljenjski dobi izdelka.

Na podlagi pravnih zahtev in ob upoStevanju informacij, ki jih posreduje podjetje Daimler Truck AG, so bile opredeljene
naslednje snovi, katerih koncentracija bi lahko bila ve¢ja od 0,1 masnega % v posameznem izdelku. Pri predvideni uporabi
vozila ni nevarnosti za ljudi in okolje. Ve¢ informacij o uporabi svojega vozila lahko najdete v vasih navodilih za uporabo.

UpoStevajte, da je dodatno prisoten svinec (St. CAS 7439-92-1) v zagonskem akumulatorju, v zlitinah, previekah, steklenih in
kerami¢nih komponentah ter komponentah iz elastomerov in v razli¢nih elektronskih komponentah (zlasti spajkah).

Skupina izdelkov

Akumulator
Elektricnega Omrezja

Antena Za Tlak V
Pnevmatiki
Antenski Ojacevalnik

Blatnik

Bocno Steklo
Crpalka Za Hladilno
Sredstvo

Delovni Valj

Dioda

Ime snovi

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Elektricni Kabelski Snop Melamine

Enota Za Upravljanje
Gibka Zavorna Cev

Gretje

Kamera

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS st.

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3147-75-9
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
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Kamera

Klimatska Naprava
Kljuéavnica
Klobu€evinasti Trak
Komplet Kljucev
Kompresor Hladilnega
Sredstva

Kontrolna Lucka

Krmilnik, Avtomatska
Klimatska Naprava

Krmilnik, Centralni
Gateway

Krmilnik, Edrive,
Common Powertrain
Controller

Krmilnik, Elektronska
Zagonska Klju€avnica

Krmilnik, Enota Za
Oskrbo Z Zrakom

Krmilnik, Kombinirani
InStrument

Krmilnik, Kontrola Tlaka

V Pnevmatikah
Krmilnik, Krmiljena
Dodatna Prema

Krmilnik, Krmiljenje
Menjalnika

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate

Disodium-octaborate

1,2-Dimethoxyethane

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
115-86-6
12008-41-2
110-71-4

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
79-94-7
108-78-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Krmilnik, Krmiljenje
Polnjenja

Krmilnik, Modul Za
Zaj.Signalov in Krm.,
Fhs

Krmilnik, Pretvornik

Krmilnik, Pretvornik
Dc/Dc, Nizkovoltna
Napetost 1

Krmilnik, Prikazovalnik

Krmilnik, Radar
Kratkega Dosega
Krmilnik, Regulacija
Nivoja Podvozja
Krmilnik, Senzor Kota
Zavijanja

Krmilnik, Senzor
Razdalje

Krmilnik, Senzor Za Dez
In Osvetljenost
Krmilnik, Sistem
Upravljanja Energije
Akumulatorja

Krmilnik, Tahograf

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6
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Krmilnik, Telematska
Platforma

Krmilnik, Ve¢funkcijska
Kamera

Krmilnik, Video Radar
Decision Unit

Krmilnik, Vratni Modul,
Sovoznik

Krmilnik, Vratni Modul,
Voznik

Krmilnik, XMC

Krmilnik, Zra€na Blazina

Loputa
Magnetni Ventil
Markirna Lu¢

Modul Visokovoltnega
Akumulatorja

Modulator Preme
Motor Brisalnikov
MrezZa Za Prtljago
Multimedijska
Prikljucna Enota

Napetostni Pretvornik
Notranja Luc¢
Obvolansko Stikalo
Odsevni Jopié

Ogledalo

Ogledalo, Zunaj

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide
TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
123-77-3
540-97-6
79-94-7
3147-75-9

1317-36-8

29420-49-3
1317-36-8
25973-55-1
127-19-5

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
108-78-1
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1303-86-2
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
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Ogledalo, Zunaj
O-Tesnilo
Pedal Za Plin

Pogonska Prema

Pokrov Vticnice
Pokrovéek Hladilnika
Pomozni Sedez Ob
Voznikovem SedeZu

Prehodni Tulec
Prema

Pretvornik Za Ethernet
Prevesno Stikalo

Pritisni Gumb

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

Bumetrizole
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Boric acid
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

115-86-6
119-47-1
1317-36-8
79-94-7

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
3896-11-5
80-43-3

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
96-45-7
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
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Pritisni Gumb
Profilno Tesnilo
Razdelilnik Energije

Senzor Stopnje
Zaviranja

Senzor Tlaka

Senzor Za Pospesevanje

Sestrobi Vijak
Stikalo S Tipko

Stikalo Za Ludi
Stranska Vrata
Stropna Lué¢
Temperaturni Senzor
Tesnilo

Uparjalnik

Upravljalna Povrsina
Upravljalna Ro€ica
Upravljalnik

Ventil
Ventilator

Vijaéni Nastavek
Vijak torx

Vijak z glavo valja
Volan

Voznikov Sedez

Vrata

Vzmeteni Sedez
Vzmetni Meh
Zadnja Luc¢

Zapiralna Podlozka
Zaporni Cep
Zarnica

Zaromet

Zaslon
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Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Bumetrizole
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

540-97-6
123-77-3
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-43-3
1317-36-8
115-86-6
115-86-6
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-43-3
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
80-05-7
115-86-6
115-86-6
115-86-6
119-47-1
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
96-45-7
3896-11-5
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
693-98-1
1317-36-8
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Zaslon Diboron-trioxide 1303-86-2
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Estimada cliente/Estimado cliente:

La ley sobre el Reglamento de la Unién Europea n.® 1907 /2006, que entré en vigor el 1 de junio de 2007 (REACh - Registro,
evaluacion, autorizacién y restriccion de las sustancias y preparados quimicos), tiene como fin garantizar un nivel elevado de
proteccién de la salud humana y el medio ambiente frente a posibles riesgos debidos a las sustancias y los preparados

quimicos.

Daimler Truck AG soporta y promueve los objetivos de REACh. El articulo 33 de la regulacion trata de la obligacion de
informarle a usted como cliente sobre las sustancias altamente preocupantes (SVHC) contenidas en nuestros productos. El
objetivo de esta prescripcion es garantizar una manipulaciéon segura de las sustancias definidas durante el ciclo de vida

completo del producto.

De conformidad con las prescripciones legales, y teniendo en cuenta las informaciones de los proveedores de Daimler Truck
AG, se han identificado las sustancias siguientes, que pueden formar parte de articulos individuales de este vehiculo en una
proporcién mayor del 0,1 por ciento en peso. De la utilizacién del vehiculo de acuerdo con el uso previsto no se deriva peligro
alguno para el hombre o el medio ambiente. Encontrara informacion adicional acerca del uso seguro de su vehiculo en su

manual de instrucciones.

Debe tenerse en cuenta que la bateria de arranque, algunas aleaciones, revestimientos, componentes de

vidrio/ceramica/elastémeros y diversos componentes electronicos (especialmente soldaduras) contienen plomo (n° CAS
7439-92-1) como substancia adicional.

Categoria de productos
Aire Acondicionado
Amplificador De Antena
Antena De La Presion
De Los Neumaticos

Aparato De Operacion

Asiento Auxiliar

Asiento Del Conductor
Asiento Oscilante

Bateria De La Red De A
Bordo

Bomba De Liquido
Refrigerante

Bombilla
Calefaccion

Camara

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Nombre de la sustanica

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Melamine
Triphenyl-phosphate
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole

REACH Information Art. 33

N.° CAS
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
80-05-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
1303-86-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
556-67-2
693-98-1
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Camara

Cerradura De La Puerta
Chaleco Reflectante
Cilindro De Trabajo

Compresor De Agente

Frigorigeno

Conmutador De Luces

Convertidor De Tension
Convertidor Ethernet

Cubierta De La Caja De

Enchufe
Diodo

Disco De Cierre

Distribuidor De Energia

Eje

Eje Motriz
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Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide

Melamine
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Bumetrizole
TBBA
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-
Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene
N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

REACH Information Art. 33

541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8

115-86-6
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8

80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8

108-78-1
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

3896-11-5
79-94-7
96-45-7

556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
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Eje Motriz

Enchufe Roscado
Espejo

Evaporador

Faro

Fuelle De Suspensién
Guardabarros
Interruptor Basculante

Interruptor De Tecla

Interruptor En La
Columna De La
Direccion

Juego De Cables
Eléctricos

Juego De Llaves
Junta

Junta Térica
Lampara De
Delimitacion

Lampara Interior

Luz De Posicion Trasera

Luz De Techo
Modulador De Freno Del
Eje

Médulo De La Bateria
De Alto Voltaje
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2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched

Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
TBBA

Melamine
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
80-43-3
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
1317-36-8
80-43-3

1317-36-8
79-94-7

108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
110-71-4
80-43-3
119-47-1

79-94-7
3147-75-9
3147-75-9

12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
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Médulo De La Bateria
De Alto Voltaje
Motor Del
Limpiaparabrisas
Palanca De Mando

Panel De Manejo

Pantalla

Pasacables De Goma

Pedal Acelerador

Perfil Hermetizante
Piloto De Control

Puerta
Puerta Lateral
Pulsador

Red Para Equipaje
Retrovisor Exterior

Sensor De Aceleracion
Sensor De Presion

Sensor De Temperatura

Tapa

Tapa De Cierre Del
Radiador

Tapén De Cierre
Tira De Fieltro
Torn.Hex.Int.Red.
Tornillo Cil.
Tornillo Hexag.

Transmisor De Valor De

Freno

Tubo Flexible De
Liquido De Frenos

Uc Del Médulo Registro
De Seiales y Activacion

Fhs
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1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

TBBA

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
N,N-Dimethylacetamide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone

TBBA
C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole

Disodium-octaborate

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

29420-49-3

25973-55-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
79-94-7
123-77-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
115-86-6
115-86-6
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
127-19-5
79-94-7
115-86-6
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4

79-94-7
123-77-3

80-43-3
3896-11-5
12008-41-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

119-47-1
80-43-3

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
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Uc Médulo De La Puerta

Del Conductor Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Unidad Control Edrive

Common Powertrain

Controller Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Unidad De Conexidén

Multimedia Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Unidad De Control

Cerradura Electr.De

Encendido Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

Unidad De Control

Climatizador

Automatico Confort Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Unidad De Control

Control De Carga De La

Bateria Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Unidad De Control

Convertidor Cc/Cc Bajo

Voltaje 1 N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Unidad De Control De

La Camara Multifuncion Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.

Unidad De Control De

La Presion De Los

Neumaticos Lead-monoxide

Unidad De Control Del

Airbag Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Unidad De Control Del

Sensor De Distancia Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

1303-86-2
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Sensor De Distancia
Unidad De Control Del
Variador

Unidad De Control
Display

Unidad De Control Eje
Adicional Dirigido

Unidad De Control
Gateway Central
Unidad De Control

Gestion Del Cambio

Unidad De Control

Instrumento Combinado

Unidad De Control
Médulo De Puerta
Acompaiante

Unidad De Control
Plataforma Telematica

Unidad De Control

Radar De Corto Alcance

Unidad De Control
Regulacion De Nivel
Unidad De Control
Sensor De Lluvia Y
Luminosidad

Unidad De Control
Sensor Del Angulo De
Viraje
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TBBA

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7

693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
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Sensor Del Angulo De
Unidad De Control
Sistema De Gestion De
Bateria

Unidad De Control
Tacégrafo

Unidad De Control
Unidad De Tratamiento
De Aire

Unidad De Control
Video Radar Decision
Unit

Unidad De Control XMC

Unidad De Mando
Valvula

Valvula
Electromagnética
Ventanilla
Ventilador

Volante De Direccion
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Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride

Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1303-86-2

1317-36-8

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
1317-36-8
1317-36-8

540-97-6
1303-86-2
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
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Kara kunder,

den 1 juni 2007 tradde lagstiftningen for EU:s kemikalieférordning (EG) nr. 1907 /2006 (REACh - registrering, utvérdering,
tillstdnd och begransningar av kemiska @mnen) i kraft, som syftar till att skydda ménniskors hélsa och miljon fran mojliga faror
som uppstar vid anvandning av kemikalier.

Daimler Truck AG stédjer malen hos REACh. Artikel 33 i lagstiftningen foreskriver att du som kund ska informeras om sérskilt
farliga @mnen (SVHC) i vara produkter. Syftet med denna foreskrift ar att sdkerstélla séker hantering av de definierade
amnena under produktens hela livscykel.

Utifran de rattsliga foreskrifterna och information fran Daimler Truck AG:s leverantorer, identifierades foljande dmnen, som i
enskilda produkter i detta fordon kan ha en viktprocent pa mer dn 0,1. Om fordonet anvénds som avsett foreligger det ingen
fara for méanniskor eller miljon. Mer information om sédker anvéndning av ditt fordon hittar du i bruksanvisningen.

Observera att @mnet bly (CAS-nr 7439-92-1) dessutom finns i startbatteriet, i legeringar, ytbehandlingar, glas-/keramik-
/elastkomponenter samt diverse elektroniska komponenter (framfor allt lod).

Produktgrupp

Accelerationssensor
Antennforstarkare

Arbetscylinder

Axel

Axelmodulator
Bagagenit
Baklykta

Belysning | Férarhytten

Bildskarm

Bromsslang

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Substance Name

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

Boric acid

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite
1,3,5-Tris(oxiranylmethyl)-1,3,5-triazine-2,4,6(1H,3H,5H)-trione
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Hexahydromethylphthalic-anhydride
Paraffin oils, chloro

TBBA

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate

0,0,0-Triphenyl phosphorothioate
Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol

2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
2-Methylimidazole

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

REACH Information Art. 33

CAS Nr.

1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-45-7
1317-36-8
10043-35-3
96-45-7
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
2451-62-9
119-47-1
25550-51-0
85422-92-0
79-94-7
68512-30-1
115-86-6
597-82-0
1317-36-8
127-19-5
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
79-94-7
3147-75-9

3147-75-9
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1

10/2025



Bromsslang
Bromsvardessensor

Cylinderskruv
Dacktrycksantenn
Diod

Dorr

Dérrlas

Drivaxel

Elkabelsats

Eluttagsskydd
Energifordelare

Ethernet-Omvandlare

Fallbart Extrasate Fram

Filtremsa
Fjaderbalg
Flakt
Férangare

Forarsate

Fordonsbatteri

Gaspedal

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide

TBBA

Triphenyl-phosphate
Triphenyl-phosphate
1,6,7,8,9,14,15,16,17,17,18,18-

Dodecachloropentacyclo[12.2.1.16,9.02,13.05,10]octadeca-7,15-diene

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
2-Methylimidazole
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

4-Nonylphenol, branched
Nonylphenol
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
TBBA

Melamine

Phosphorodithioic acid, mixed 0,0-bis(2-ethylhexyl and iso-Bu and iso-Pr) S-
[3a,4,5,6,7,7a-hexahydro-4,7-methano-1H-inden-5(or 6)-yl] esters

Phenol, methylstyrenated
Triphenyl-phosphate
Melamine

Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Bumetrizole
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Melamine

Triphenyl-phosphate
Disodium-octaborate
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead(ll,IV)-oxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
12626-81-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
115-86-6

13560-89-9
127-19-5
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
84852-15-3
25154-52-3
119-47-1
540-97-6
79-94-7
108-78-1

255881-94-8
68512-30-1
115-86-6
108-78-1
75980-60-8
80-43-3
3896-11-5
556-67-2
541-02-6
540-97-6
12060-00-3
1317-36-8

123-77-3
108-78-1
115-86-6
12008-41-2
119-47-1
79-94-7
80-43-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-05-7
115-86-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1314-41-6
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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Genomfoéringshylsa
Glédlampa
Hogvoltsbatterimodul

Inskruvningsstuts
Kamera

Klimatanlaggning
Knappstromstiéllare

Kontrollampa
Kontrolldon
Kontrollpanel

Kylarlock
Kylkompressor

Kylvatskepump

Lasbricka
Ljusomkopplare
Lucka
Luftfjadrad Stol
Magnetventil
Manéverspak

Markeringslykta

Nyckelsats
O-Ring

Panel Fo6r
Multimediauttag

Plugg
Profiltatning

Ratt
Rattstangskontakt

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Imidazolidine-2-thione
Diboron-trioxide
Lead-monoxide

1-Butanesulfonic acid, 1,1,2,2,3,3,4,4,4-nonafluoro-, potassium salt (1:1)

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane

2-Methylimidazole

Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Refractory ceramic fibres
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

TBBA

Melamine

Lead-monoxide
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

TBBA

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Tris(nonylphenyl)phosphite

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
Imidazolidine-2-thione

Lead-monoxide

C,C'-azodi(formamide)

Triphenyl-phosphate

Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
1,2-Dimethoxyethane
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
Bumetrizole
C,C'-azodi(formamide)
Lead-monoxide
Lead-monoxide

REACH Information Art. 33

96-45-7
1303-86-2
1317-36-8

29420-49-3
80-43-3
556-67-2
693-98-1
541-02-6
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
540-97-6
142844-00-6
75980-60-8
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
80-43-3
79-94-7
108-78-1
1317-36-8
3147-75-9
1317-36-8
79-94-7
80-43-3
80-05-7
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
26523-78-4
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
80-43-3
96-45-7
1317-36-8
123-77-3
115-86-6
540-97-6
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
3147-75-9
110-71-4
119-47-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
3896-11-5
123-77-3

1317-36-8
1317-36-8
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Rattstangskontakt
Sexkantskruv
Sextandskruv
Sidodorr

Sidoruta
Spannings-omvandlare
Spegel

Spegel Utv

Stankskarm
Stralkastare
Styrenhet
Avstandssensor

Styrenhet Batteri-
styrningssystem
Styrenhet Central
Gateway

Styrenhet
Dacktryckskontroll
Styrenhet Dc/Dc-
Omvandlare Lagvolt 1

Styrenhet Display

Styrenhet D6rrmodul
Forare

Styrenhet Dérrmodul
Passageraren Fram

Styrenhet Edrive
Common Powertrain
Controller

Styrenhet Elektroniskt
Téndningslas

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

TBBA
Diboron-trioxide
Diboron-trioxide
Triphenyl-phosphate
Diboron-trioxide
Melamine
2-Methylimidazole
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA
Triphenyl-phosphate
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4-(1,1,3,3-tetramethylbutyl)phenol
Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

N,N-Dimethylacetamide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

1-Propanol, 2,3-dibromo-

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-titanium-trioxide

REACH Information Art. 33

79-94-7
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
115-86-6
1303-86-2
108-78-1
693-98-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
115-86-6
3147-75-9
1317-36-8

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8

127-19-5
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
119-47-1
540-97-6
75980-60-8
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
96-13-9

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7
119313-12-1

12060-00-3

10/2025



Tandningslas
Styrenhet Fardskrivare

Styrenhet
Klimatautomatik

Styrenhet
Kombiinstrument

Styrenhet Krockkudde

Styrenhet
Laddstyrsystem

Styrenhet Luft-
behandlingsenhet

Styrenhet Multi-
funktionskamera

Styrenhet Narradar

Styrenhet Nivareglering
Styrenhet Omriktare

Styrenhet Regn-
/Ljussensor
Styrenhet Signalreg.-
och Akt.Modul Férarh.

Styrenhet Styrd
Extraaxel

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
Diphenyl(2,4,6-trimethylbenzoyl)phosphine oxide
Triphenyl-phosphate

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide
TBBA

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide
Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Pitch, coal tar, high-temp.
Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

2-Methylimidazole
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

TBBA

Lead-monoxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide
6,6'-Di-tert-butyl-2,2'-methylenedi-p-cresol
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
75980-60-8
115-86-6

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119-47-1
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

12626-81-2
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
65996-93-2
1317-36-8

1317-36-8
693-98-1
71868-10-5
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
79-94-7

1317-36-8
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
119-47-1
80-43-3
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Styrenhet
Styrvinkelsensor

Styrenhet
Telematikplattform

Styrenhet
Vaxelladsstyrsystem

Styrenhet Video Radar
Decision Unit

Styrenhet XMC

Taklampa

Tatning
Temperatursensor
Torkarmotor
Tryckbrytare

Trycksensor

Varmesystem

Varningsvast
Ventil

Vippknapp

Mercedes-Benz Special Trucks

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

4,4'-Isopropylidenediphenol
2-Methyl-1-(4-methylthiophenyl)-2-morpholinopropan-1-one
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
2-Benzyl-2-dimethylamino-4-morpholinobutyrophenone

Lead-monoxide
Diboron-trioxide

Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide
4-Methylcyclohexyl-1,6-dicarboxylic acid anhydride
Triphenyl-phosphate
Bis(alpha,alpha-dimethylbenzyl) peroxide
TBBA
2-(2H-Benzotriazol-2-yl)-4,6-ditertpentylphenol
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane
Decamethylcyclopentasiloxane
Lead-monoxide
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane

Lead titanium zirconium oxide
Lead-monoxide

1,2-Dimethoxyethane
1,3-Propanesultone
Lead-titanium-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Diboron-trioxide

Diboron-trioxide

Lead-monoxide

Lead-monoxide

TBBA

REACH Information Art. 33

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

80-05-7
71868-10-5
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
119313-12-1

1317-36-8
1303-86-2

12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
19438-60-9
115-86-6
80-43-3
79-94-7
25973-55-1
556-67-2
541-02-6
1317-36-8
540-97-6
12626-81-2
1317-36-8
110-71-4
1120-71-4
12060-00-3
1317-36-8
1303-86-2
1303-86-2
1317-36-8
1317-36-8
79-94-7
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